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Company Profile
QABEN

Established in 2022, and Originating from Ningbo PUSH magnetic and electric technology Co.,LTD.

HuNan PUSH New Material Co.,LTD is a state-certified high-tech enterprise in China, focusing on soft
magnetic powder, magnetic powder core and application solutions.

After years of developing, PUSH has fully mastered core technology and intellectual property rights of the
whole production system of powder core, such as R&D, production, insulation and forming. By integrating
in-depth research of powder core material characteristics, we already have deep cooperation with well-
known enterprises in electrical energy conversion industry. The industry includes UPS, PV ,EV/HEV
applications and so on. Now PUSH has built up a fully service platform ranging from
FeSiAl/FeSi/FeNi/FeNiMo and composite alloy powder cores, aiming to provide better consideration

inculding cost, quality,efficiency and so on for our customers.
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PUSH New Material

General Information

BFaEn

Distributed air gap Ignore coil Eddy-current loss
HHRSE LER IR BT

Cross Sectional View / tJEE

Insulation layer (Ceramic)
BER (BEE)

Magnetic alloy
Hmas

Inorganic binder
SETAIEE FRENIR

No thermal aging effect

Powder core material comparis on / RS HHOELE:

Shapes / 24k
-Toroids : 0.5 inch to 5.0 inches
-Special : Block , Rhombus , Cylinder , EQ

Main Materials/ZE##l
PCH CORE:Fe-Ni alloy

PCM CORE:Fe-Ni-Mo alloy
PSS CORE:Fe-Si-Al alloy
PHS CORE:Fe-Si-Al alloy
PSF CORE:Fe-Si alloy
PHS-A CORE:Fe-Si-Al alloy

Permeability /Bt S5
PCH:26,60,125,147,160p
PCM:26,60,125,147,160,173,200p
PSS:26,60,75,90,125,147,160p
PHS:26,60,75,90u
PSF:26,40,60,75,90u
PHS-A:19,26,60p

Coating/i&EB
Color-PCH:Khaki
Color-PCM:Grey
Color-PSS:Black
Color-PHS/PHS-A:Blue
Color-PSF:Brown

Breakdown Voltage
800V / mA / 3s (min.)

Materials BS ( Gauss )| Core loss | DCBias | Relative Cost Tem;fe.rat.ure 'Iem:n::r::ure

pusheng Equal Stabilization o)
PCH High Flux 26,60,125,147,160 15000Gauss | Low Best Medium Better 500
PCM MPP 26,60,125,147,160,173,200 | 10000Gauss | Lower Good High Best 450
PSS Sendust 26,60,75,90,125,147,160 | 10000Gauss Low Good Lower Good 500
PHS Amorghous 26,60,75,90 12000Gauss Low Better Medium Better 600
PSF Feb6.5Si 26,40,60,75,90 15000Gauss [Medium Best Low Better 700
PHS-A = 19,26,60 9500Gauss | Lowest Good High Better 550
Slilcon Steel (Gapped) - 18000Gauss | High - Lowest Good 740
Amorphous C Core (Gapped) = 15000Gauss | Low = Higher Good 600

Ferrite (Gapped) - 4500Gauss | Lowest - Lowest Poor 100~300

01

Percent Permeability (%)

Core Loss (mW/cm3)

DC Bias Curves
100

90

80

70

60

50 —— PCMB0R
—— PCHBOL

40 ——— PSF60}
—— PHS-AGOY

30 = PHS601
- PSS60L

20

10

0
1 10 100 1000

DC Magenetizing Force H(Oe)

Core Loss Curves(at 50kHz)

10000
1000
100 —— PCM60y
—— PCHBO0R
——— PSF60L
10 —— PHS-A60R
——— PHS60p
——— PSS60U
1 1
100 1000 10000

Flux Density (Gauss)
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PUSH New Material

Inductance / sa=

Inductance (L) can be calculated via the following formula.
BRETLRBUTANITESH.

A, = inductance factor

L= A,N? RER

N = number of turns
B

A = effective cross section area

2 B EER
4nuN-A "
I_ = ¢ = effective magnetic path length
¢ B
U = permeability
WSE

Effective Magnetic Path Length / BRI E

The effective magnetic path length of toroidal cores can be calculated via the following formula.

RSB R KETE AR,

T[(OD - ID) OD = outside diameter of the core
= — BETIME
In( _OD ) ID = inside diameter of the core
ID BESPYE

Magnetic Flux Density / &% E

Using Faraday's Law, the maximum flux density is
IRIEFHIEER, TUBEEAMBEEE (B,.).

B, = maximum flux fensity
E 1 08 BAULEEE
B =_-m - E,.. = voltage across coil
max 4 44FfAN BTSSR E A
f = frequency
IESXRRZ BRI

03

Magnetizing Force / #7388

Using Ampere's Law, the magnetizing Force (H) is:
RIBEREER, TUSHETRETEAN,

P4
[

= number of turns
[

DC current

= —0 4 HNI BERER
[4 ¢

H

effective magnetic path length
BRHEEKE

H = magnetizing force
HisHIRE

Permeability / #S=

Permeability is defined as the ratio of flux density to magnetizing force.
BMHSRR B E EM7 R ERLLE,

B = flux density

B B
IJ = — H = magnetizing force
H RIHRERE
U = permeability

Q Factor / aofg

The quality factor (Q) is defined as the ratio of inductance to the effective resistance for an inductor and
thus indicates its quality. The Q of wound core can be figured out using the following formula, when
ingoring the effects of self-resonance caused by the distributed capacitance.

QERIERBRBLNS AN EMANILECRRT ZBRNGEE, RO HRENM,AHBUTARITEQE,

w =2nf
f = frequency

L = inductance
R
Q _ w L R, = DC winding resistance
- ERGEEE
R,.*R,.*R, b
R,. = resistance due to core loss
RS = £ A PE

R, = resistance due to winding dielectric loss
BTFLEBN IR LR R

Q = QFactor
SRE

04
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PUSH New Material

Core Loss / WSiRsE

Total core loss is the sum of hysteresis loss, eddy-current loss and residual loss.
S BRER MR, IR RIBARFER B,

a = hysteresis loss coefficient
HEIRAE RN

¢ = residual loss coefficient

R o
uzc =aBmaXf+cf+ef2 TIBHRFERH

e = eddy-current loss coefficient
RTIRRER IR

U, L, By, f - assetforth
INRIFTIAR

Hysteresis loss is related to irreversibility of the static B-H loop and equal to the area of the loop.
When a varying magnetic field passes through the core, eddy currents are induced in it. Joule heat
loss by this currents is called eddy-current loss. Residual loss are whatever remains after hysteresis
and eddy-current losses have been taken into account.

BRI IR MR, ELTFHSEAEENER. HEEIHSHHET R ET SR
FEERIR, SRR ERVRFE MR IR, RIRIER IR T BB IRAEALR IR A LU ELMh A i

05

Inductance Calculation / B8R:E2a93+E 3241

Electrical Specifications / sE5#it&

Core:PSF400060

A, 281 nH/N?

Number of turns (£e4A@%k) : 75T
Current (E857) : DC 15A

Inductance at OA / #ta=2 (@0A)

L@OA = A N?
=81%75°/1000
= 4556 (uH)

Magnetizing Force (H) at 15A
A 1SAR BRI 7R

H=0.4nNI/ ¢
=0.4+3.14+75x15/ 9.84
=143.6 (Oe)

The magnetizing force is 143.6 Oe,yielding 54% of initial permeability base on the
60p PSF DC bias curve.
IRIEPSFEOLERIRB L , HRIHIREN143.6 Oclt , HSENWAHSENS4%,

Therefore, L@15A is
FiTLA, 15ABYRYEB /R & T

L@15A = 455.6x0.54 = 246 (uH)

06
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PUSH New Material

Toroidial Core ( 3ifgRERS )
PCH Series ( #8571 )

PCH Permeability Vs DC Bias Curves

100
FEATURES WSIE
90 |
-FeNi alloy with distnibuted air gap -HREESEESHRASE |
~ 80|
-High saturation flux density(1.5T) - DIOMBOBEE(L.5T) =® |
C 70|
-Superior DC bias performance -ERNERREEE > |
-Lower loss EIRFE % o
ll) |
-Good termperature stabilization - BIFRREREY = 50 —— PCH26u
& 40 ——— PCH60W
APPLICATIONS i £ 30|  ——PCH125M
3
-New energy vehicle - HEERSE EJ 2 | — PCH147u
-Server power supply - BRSSEEEIE 0| —— PCH160u
-Cammunication power supply BISEIR 0 S S 0 9! S S S S SV S
-Industrial power supply - TAkEsiR 1 10 100 1000
-Special power supply - FETRERIR DC Magenetizing Force H(Oe)
‘Noise filters - IRERIRES
-Pulse transformers - B ERR
-Flyback transformers - EFRERR
Core Loss Curves PCH26p
10000
- 1000
£
<
E
g 100 —— 50kHz
S
§ — 100kHz
S i —— 200kHz
—— 300kHz
(N
100 1000 10000

Flux Density (Gauss)
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PUSH New Material

Core Loss (mW/cm3)

Core Loss (mW/cm3)

Core Loss Curves PCH60u

10000
1000
100
—— 50kHz
—— 100kHz
10
——— 200kHz
— 300kHz
1 L L s
100 1000 10000
Flux Density (Gauss)
Core Loss Curves PCH147,160u
10000
1000
= 50kHz
100
——— 100kHz
“~—— 200kHz
10 = 300kHz
1
100 1000 10000

Flux Density (Gauss)
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Core Loss (mW/cm3)

Core Loss Curves PCH125p

10000
1000
100
——— 50kHz
——— 100kHz
——— 200kH:
10 00kHz
—— 300kHz
1
100 1000 10000

Flux Density (Gauss)
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PUSH New Material

PCHSeries ( #k8%7%1 )
e — Dimensions(mm)
Part Number W (H/NY le Ae \ w OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)
Before Coating ~ After Coating

PCH078026 26 11
. PCHO78060 60 25 ) ) ) _
PCH Permeability vs Temperature Curves PCHO78125 125 s 0.704in 0.00953in? 0.0067in* 18200cmil 2 .87%3.96x3.18 8.51x3.43x3.81
1.787cm 0.0615cm? 0.1099cm? 0.0922cm? : - : : . :
6 PCHO78147 147 62
5
£, PCHO78160 160 66
23 PCH096026 26 11
3
g 2 PCH096060 60 25
E 1 — o = 0.859in | 0.01166in? 0.0100in* 128200cmil el o
] 65x4.78%3. .29%4.27%3.
£ o 2 218cm | 0.0725cm? | 0.163%m® | 0.1429cm? 18X 2T
§ 1 —— pCH261 PCH096147 147 63
g2 —— PCHE0W PCH096160 160 68
g3 ——— PCH125i
gy H PCH097026 26 14
o —— PCH160}
5 PCH097060 60 32
6 CHO97125 . 0.859in | 0.01465in?  0.01258in° 28200cmil 0.65x4.76x3.96 10.29%4.27%4.57
.65%x4.78x%3. .29%4.27%4.!
40 30 20 10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 125 8 2.18m | 0.0945cm?  0.2060cm? 0.1429cm?
PCH097147 147 78
Temperature(°C)
PCH097160 160 84
PCH102026 26 14
PCH102060 60 32
o 0.906in | 0.01550in? 0.0140in* 32400cmil || pp——
116x5.08x3. .80x4.57%4.
ECH102475 125 56 2.38cm 0.1000cm? 0.2380cm? 0.164cm?
PCH102147 147 78
PCH102160 160 84
PCH112026 26 11
PCH Permeability vs Frequency Curves PCH112060 60 26
1.08in 0.01403in> | 0.01515in® 53800cmil 1118%6.35:3.96 |  11.90%5.80x4.72
100 peH12123 12 >3 2.69cm | 0.0906cm? | 0.2437cm? 0.273cm? e T
g 9 PCH112147 147 63
B PCH112160 160 68
'{E 70 PCH127026 26 12
E e PCH127060 60 27 N R
& 1.229in | 0.01767in* = 0.002172in 75600cmil
= PCH127125 125 56 12.70x7.62x4.75 13.46x6.99x5.51
s 0 —— PCH261 312cm | 0114cm® | 0.35568cm® 0.383cm?
® 40 —— PCHE0 PCH127147 147 67
]
S 30 —— PCH125u PCH127160 160 72
£ 50 HEAHTH PCH166026 2 15
©
T PCH166060 60 35 R R
1.619in 0.0298in 0.0438in 140600cmil
16.51x10.16x6.35 | 17.40x9.53x7.11
o PCH166125 125 7 4.11cm 0.1920cm? 0.7891cm? 0.713cm?
i 100 1000 10000 PCH166147 147 88
Freqieticy{khiz) PCH166160 160 92
PCH172026 26 19
PCH172060 60 43 R -
1.63in 0.0360in 0.005868in 126000cmil
17.27x9.656.35 18.03%9.02x7.11
G721 125 £ 4.14cm 0.232cm? 0.9605cm* 0.683cm?
PCH172147 147 105
PCH172160 160 114
PCH203026 26 14
PCH203060 60 32 R R
2.01in 0.035in 0.07035in 225600cmil
20.32x12.70x6.35 | 21.1x12.07x7.11
PCH203125 125 68 5.09cm 0.226cm? 1.1510cm? 1.14cm?
PCH203147 147 81
PCH203160 160 87

11 12



PCHSeries ( $Ki2%7%! )

Part Number

PCH229026
PCH229060
PCH229125
PCH229147
PCH229160
PCH234026
PCH234060
PCH234125
PCH234147
PCH234160
PCH270026
PCH270060
PCH270125
PCH270147
PCH270160
PCH330026
PCH330060
PCH330125
PCH330147
PCH330160
PCH343026
PCH343060
PCH343125
PCH343147
PCH343160
PCH358026
PCH358060
PCH358125
PCH358147
PCH358160
PCH400026
PCH400060
PCH400125
PCH400147
PCH400160
PCH467026
PCH467060
PCH467125
PCH468026
PCH468060
PCH468125
PCH508026
PCH508060
PCH508125

Perm.

(V)]

26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125

AL
(nH/N?)

19
43
LN
106
115
2
51
105
124
135
32
75
157
185
201
28
61
127
150
163
16
38
79
93
101
24
56
117
138
150
35
81
168
198
215
59
135
281
37
86
178
32
73
152

le

2.23in
5.67cm

2.32in
5.88cm

2.50in
6.35cm

3.21in
8.15cm

3.53in
8.95cm

3.54in
8.98cm

3.88in
9.84cm

4.23in

10.74cm

4.58in
11.63cm

5.02in
12.73cm

Ae

00.0513in?
0.331cm?

0.061in?
0.388cm?

0.1014in?
0.654cm?

0.1042in?
00.672cm?

0.0704in?
0.454cm?

0.1051in?
0.678cm?

0.1662in*
1.072cm?

0.308in?

1.990cm?

0.208in?
1.340cm?

0.194in?
1.251cm?*

0.11455in®
1.8771cm?

0.1415in*
2.2814cm*

0.2536in*
4.154cm?

0.3345in*
5.4768cm?®

0.2485in*
4.0633cm?

0.3721in*
6.0884cm?

0.6449in*
10.5485cm?

1.303in®
21.373cm?

0.9526in*
15.584cm?

0.9739in*
15.929cm*

13

277700cmil
1.41cm?

293800cmil
1.49cm?

308000cmil
1.56cm?

577600cmil
2.93cm?

788500cmil
4.01cm?

719100cmil
3.64cm?

842700cmil
4.27cm?

842700cmil

4.27cm?*

1206000cmil
6.11cm?

1484000cmil
7.50cm?*

Dimensions(mm)
OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

22.86x13.97x7.62

23.57x14.40x8.89

26.92x14.73x11.18

33.02x19.94x10.67

34.29x23.37x8.89

35.81x22.35x10.46

39.88x24.13x14.48

46.74x24.13x18.03

46.74x28.70x15.24

50.80x31.75x13.46

After Coating

23.62x13.39x8.38

24.30x13.77x9.70

27.70x14.10x11.99

33.83x19.30x11.61

35.20x22.60x9.83

36.70x21.50x11.28

40.70%23.30x15.37

47.60x23.30x18.92

47.60x27.90x16.13

51.70x30.90x14.35

PCHSeries ( $5i2%7%! )

Part Number

PCH571026
PCH571060
PCH571125
PCH572026
PCH572060
PCH572125
PCH610026
PCH610060
PCH610125
PCH740026
PCH740060
PCH740125
PCH777026
PCH777060
PCH777125
PCH778026
PCH778060
PCH778125
PCH888026
PCH888060
PCH888125
PCH1016026
PCH1016060
PCH1016125
PCH1325026
PCH1325060
PCH1325125
PCH1625026
PCH1625060
PCH1625125

Perm.

()

26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125

AL
(nH/N?)

60
138
287

33
75
156
83
192
400
89
206
429
30
68
142
37
85
178
24
57
119
48
112
228
68
156
325
80
184
384

le

4.93in
12.5cm

5.63in
14.30cm

5.66in
14.37cm

7.24in
18.38cm

7.72in
20.0cm

7.72in
20.0cm

9.46in
24.10cm

9.56in
24.27cm

12.77in
32.42cm

15.22in
38.65cm

0.355in?
2.29cm?

0.244in?
1.444cm>

0.570in?
3.675cm?

0.781in?
5.040cm?

0.274in?
1.770cm?

0.352in?
2.270cm?

0.284in?
1.83cm?

0.546in?
3.522cm?

1.040in*
6.71cm?

1.466in*
9.46cm?

1.75in*
28.6cm?

1.261in®
20.65cm?

3.223in?
52.81cm?

5.653in®
92.64cm?*

2.122in?
34.770cm?

2.656in*
43.531cm?

2.691in*
44.103cm?

5.217in?
85.495cm?

13.28in*
217.58cm?

22.31in?
365.63cm?

1014049cmil
5.14cm?

1871000cmil
9.48cm?

1525610cmil
7.73cm?

3009310cmil
15.25cm?

3550000cmil
17.99cm?

3550000cmil
17.99cm?

600140cmil
32.92cm?

4807425cmil
24.36cm?

9199089cmil
46.61cm?

11704978cmil
59.31cm?

Dimensions(mm)
OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

57.15x26.39x15.24

57.15x35.56x13.97

62.0x32.6x25.0

74.1x45.3x35.0

77.80x49.23x12.70

77.80x49.23x15.9

88.90x66.00x15.90

101.6x57.2x16.5

132.5x78.6x25.4

165.0x88.9x25.4

After Coating

58.00x25.60x16.10

58.00x34.70x14.86

63.1x31.37x26.27

75.2x44.07x36.27

78.90x48.0x13.97

78.90x48.0x17.2

90.03x64.74x17.20

103.1x55.7x17.8

134.2x77.0x26.8

167.2x86.9x27.3
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PUSH New Material

Toroidial Core ( IAHZRLE
PCM Series ( #k848%7 )

PCM Permeability Vs DC Bias Curves

FEATURES 354F -
-High DC magnetization and DC -DCREM R DCBias{ElRE
Bias values . 20
-High temperature stability and BRENEEREE R, 9::. 80
permeability stability SERfaE )
-Lowest Core Loss R ER(EE é ¢o
g 50
w — PCM2611
APPLICATIONS i ::] g 40 —— PCM60u
. ! RS 5] —— PCM125
High Q Filters QISR € 30 p— PCM147ﬁ
‘Loading Coils SREEE S 20 —— PCM160p
-Filters Bubst L 0 —— PCM173p
—— PCM200p
0
1 10 100 1000
DC Magenetizing Force H(Oe)
Core Loss Curves PCM26,60u
10000
— 1000
3
L
z
= 100
g —— 50kHz
Q —— 100kHz
S 10 ——— 200kHz
——— 300kHz
1 I 1 L1 1111
100 1000 10000
Flux Density (Gauss)
15
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PUSH New Material

Core Loss (mW/cm3)

Core Loss (mW/cm3)

Core Loss Curves PCM125u

10000
1000
100 |
—— 50kHz
—— 100kHz
10 ~—— 200kHz
—— 300kHz
gt 1 U iy 1 B BT
100 1000 10000
Flux Density (Gauss)
Core Loss Curves PCM147,160,173u
10000
1000 |
100 |
‘ —— 50kHz
—— 100kHz
10 | ——— 200kHz
—— 300kHz
p
100 1000 10000

Flux Density (Gauss)
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Core Loss Curves PCM200u

10000
— 1000
£
L
z
< 100 ——— 50KkHz
S —— 100kHz
()
s —— 200kHz
10 —— 300kHz
1 |
100 1000 10000
Flux Density (Gauss)
PCM Permeability vs Temperature Curves
6
&  ——vravoep
£ 4 ——pomeop
= ——— PCM125u
y 2 ——pcM160u
5 —— PCM200p
a 0
=
o
& -2
e
<
g 4
j 9]
a
%

-40 -30 -20 -10 O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Temperature(°C)

PCM Permeability vs Frequency Curves

—— PCM26)
—— PCM60M
—— PCM125u
—— PCM160p
—— PCM200p

Percent Change of Permeability (%)
@
o

10 100 1000 10000
Frequency(kHz)
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PCM Series ( £k$24AZ%1 )

Part Number

PCM078026
PCM078060
PCM078125
PCM078147
PCM078160
PCM078173
PCM078200
PCM096026
PCMO096060
PCM096125
PCM096147
PCM096160
PCM096173
PCM096200
PCM097026
PCM097060
PCM097125
PCM097147
PCM097160
PCM097173
PCM097200
PCM102026
PCM102060
PCM102125
PCM102147
PCM102160
PCM102173
PCM102200
PCM112026
PCM112060
PCM112125
PCM112147
PCM112160
PCM112173
PCM112200
PCM127026
PCM127060
PCM127125
PCM127147
PCM127160
PCM127173
PCM127200

Perm.

(M)

26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200

AL
(nH/NY)

11
25
52
62
66
73
83
11
25
53
63
68
74
84
14
32
66
78
84
92
105
14
32
66
78
84
92
105
11
26
53
63
68
74
85
12
27
56
67
72
79
90

0.704in
1.787cm

0.859in
2.18cm

0.859in
2.18cm

0.906in
2.38cm

1.08in
2.69cm

1.229in
3.12cm

Ae

0.00953in?
0.0615cm?

0.01166in*
0.0725cm?*

0.01465in?
0.0945cm?

0.1000in*
0.01550cm?

0.01403in?
0.0906cm?

0.01767in?
0.114cm?

0.0067in®
0.1099cm*

0.0100in*
0.1639cm*

0.01258in*
0.2060cm?

0.0140in*
0.2380cm*

0.01515in*
0.2437cm?

0.002172in?
0.35568cm?
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Dimensions(mm)
W OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

18200cmil
7.87x3.96x3.18
0.0922cm?
128200cmil
9.65x4.78x3.18
0.1429cm?
28200cmil
9.65x4.78x3.96
0.1429cm?
32400cmil
10.16x5.08x3.96
0.164cm?
53800cmil
11.18x6.35%x3.96
0.273cm?
75600cmil
12.70%7.62x4.75
0.383cm?

After Coating

8.51x3.43x3.81

10.29x4.27x3.81

10.29x4.27x4.57

10.80x4.57x4.57

11.90x5.89x4.72

13.46x6.99x5.51

PCM Series ( #K2$H571 )

Part Number

PCM166026
PCM166060
PCM166125
PCM166147
PCM166160
PCM166173
PCM166200
PCM172026
PCM172060
PCM172125
PCM172147
PCM172160
PCM172173
PCM172200
PCM203026
PCM203060
PCM203125
PCM203147
PCM203160
PCM203173
PCM203200
PCM229026
PCM229060
PCM229125
PCM229147
PCM229160
PCM229173
PCM229200
PCM234026
PCM234060
PCM234125
PCM234147
PCM234160
PCM234173
PCM234200
PCM270026
PCM270060
PCM270125
PCM270147
PCM270160
PCM270173
PCM270200

Perm.

(M)

26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200

AL
(nH/NY)

15
35
72
88
92
104
115
19
43
89
105
114
123
142
14
32
68
81
87
96
109
19
43
90
106
115
124

51
105
124
135
146
169

32

75
157
185
201
217
251

e

1.619in
4.11cm

1.63in
4.14cm

2.01in
5.09cm

2.23in
5.67cm

2.32in
5.88cm

2.50in
6.35cm

Ae \

0.0298in? 0.0438in?
0.1920cm? 0.7891cm?
0.0360in* 0.005868in®
0.232cm? 0.9605cm*

0.035in? 0.07035in*
0.226cm? 1.1510cm?
00.0513in? 0.11455in*
0.331cm? 1.8771cm?

0.061in? 0.1415in*
0.388cm? 2.2814cm*
0.1014in* 0.2536in*
0.654cm? 4.154cm?
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140600cmil
0.713cm?

126000cmil
0.683cm?

225600cmil
1.14cm?

277700cmil
1.41cm?

293800cmil
1.49cm?

308000cmil
1.56cm?

Dimensions(mm)
OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

16.51x10.16x6.35

17.27x9.65%6.35

20.32x12.70%6.35

22.86x13.97x7.62

23.57x14.40x8.89

26.92x14.73x11.18

After Coating

17.40x9.53x7.11

18.03x9.02x7.11

21.1x12.07x7.11

23.62x13.39x8.38

24.30x13.77x9.70

27.70x14.10x11.99



PCM Series ( £k$24AZ%1 )

Part Number

PCM330026
PCM330060
PCM330125
PCM330147
PCM330160
PCM330173
PCM343026
PCM343060
PCM343125
PCM343147
PCM343160
PCM343173
PCM358026
PCM358060
PCM358125
PCM358147
PCM358160
PCM358173
PCM400026
PCM400060
PCM400125
PCM400147
PCM400160
PCM400173
PCM467026
PCM467060
PCM467125
PCM467147
PCM467160
PCM468026
PCM468060
PCM468125
PCM468147
PCM468160
PCM508026
PCM508060
PCM508125
PCM508147
PCM508160
PCM571026
PCM571060
PCM571125
PCM571147
PCM571160

Perm.

(1)

26
60
125
147
160
173
26
60
125
147
160
173
26
60
125
147
160
173
26
60
125
147
160
173
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160

AL
(nH/N?)

28
61
127
150
163
176
16
38
79
93
101
109
24
56
117
138
150
162
35
81
168
198
215
233
59
135
281
330
360
37
86
178
210
228
32
73
152
179
195
60
138
287
306
333

le

3.21in
8.15cm

3.53in
8.95cm

3.54in
8.98cm

3.88in
9.84cm

4.23in
10.74cm

4.58in
11.63cm

5.02in
12.73cm

4.93in
12.5cm

Ae

0.1042in*
00.672cm?

0.0704in?
0.454cm?

0.1051in?
0.678cm?

0.1662in?
1.072cm?

0.308in?
1.990cm?

0.208in?
1.340cm?

0.194in?
1.251cm?

0.355in?
2.29cm?

0.3345in*
5.4768cm’

0.2485in®
4.0633cm?

0.3721in*
6.0884cm?

0.6449in*
10.5485cm?

1.303in®
21.373cm?

0.9526in*
15.584cm?

0.9739in*
15.929¢m?

1.75in®
28.6cm?
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PCM Series ( #k2$H571 )

Dimensions(mm)
w OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max) Part Number )
Before Coating  After Coating

Perm.

PCMS572026 26
PCM572060 60
577600cmil
33.02x19.94x10.67 = 33.83x19.30x11.61 PCM572125 125
2.93cm?
PCM572147 147
PCM572160 160
PCM610026 26
PCM610060 60
PCM610125 125
788500cmil PCM740026 26
, 34.29x23.37x8.89 | 35.20x22.60x9.83
4.01cm PCM740060 60
PCM740125 125
PCM777026 26
PCM777060 60
PCM777125 125
719100cmil PCM778026 26
5 35.81x22.35%10.46  36.70x21.50x11.28
3.64cm PCM778060 60
PCM778125 125
PCM888026 26
PCM888060 60
PCM888125 125
842700cmil PCM1016026 26
, 39.88x24.13x14.48  40.70x23.30x15.37
4.27cm PCM1016060 60
PCM1016125 125
PCM1325026 26
PCM1325060 60
PCM1325125 125
842700cmil
e 46.74x24.13x18.03  47.60x23.30x18.92 PCM1625026 26
PCM 1625060 60
PCM1625125 125
1206000cmil
46.74x28.70x15.24  47.60x27.90x16.13
6.11cm?
1484000cmil
50.80x31.75x13.46 = 51.70x30.90x14.35
7.50cm?
1014049cmil
57.15%26.39x15.24  58.00x25.60x16.10
5.14cm?

AL
(nH/N?)

33
75
156
185
200
83
192
400
89
206
429
30
68
142
37
85
178

Ie

5.63in
14.30cm

5.66in
14.37cm

7.24in
18.38cm

7.72in
20.0cm

7.72in
20.0cm

9.46in
24.10cm

9.56in
24.27cm

12.77in
32.42cm

15.22in
38.65cm

Ae

0.244in?
1.444cm?

0.570in?
3.675cm?

0.781in?
5.040cm?

0.274in?
1.770cm?

0.352in?
2.270cm?

0.284in?
1.83cm?

0.546in?
3.522cm?

1.040in*
6.71cm?

1.466in*
9.46cm?

1.261in*
20.65cm*

3.223in?
52.81cm?

5.653in?
92.64cm?

2.122in?
34.770cm?

2.656in*
43.531cm?

2.691in?
44.103cm*

5.217in*
85.495cm?

13.28in*
217.58cm?

22.31in?
365.63cm?
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1871000cmil
9.48cm?

1525610cmil
7.73cm?

3009310cmil
15.25cm?

3550000cmil
17.99cm?

3550000cmil
17.99cm?

600140cmil
32.92cm?

4807425cmil
24.36cm?

9199089cmil
46.61cm?

11704978cmil
59.31cm?

1 New Material

Dimensions(mm)
OD(max)*xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

57.15x35.56x13.97

62.0x32.6x25.0

74.1x45.3x35.0

77.80x49.23x12.70

77.80x49.23x15.9

88.90x66.00x15.90

101.6x57.2x16.5

132.5x78.6x25.4

165.0x88.9x25.4

After Coating

58.00x34.70x14.86

63.1x31.37x26.27

75.2x44.07x36.27

78.90x48.0x13.97

78.90x48.0x17.2

90.03x64.74x17.20

103.1x55.7x17.8

134.2x77.0x26.8

167.2x86.9x27.3



T ERAE

PUSH New Material

Toroidial Core ( FFFZRES: )
PSS Series ( #kiE48 I %51 )

FEATURES HHE
JIron, silicon. aluminum alloy powder k. B BE PSS Permeablllty Vs DC Bias Curves
-Good core loss AR B AIRFERE 100
-High saturation flux density (1.0T) BIRMEE®EE(L.0T) S
-Good DC bias performance -RFNERRESE
80
‘Low magnetostriction ARBLERGE Q
Good temperature stabilization -RIFEERENE ‘; 70
£ 50 —— PSS264
o
APPLICATIONS RiF g o | ——Psseon
-PFC choke for server power supply -BRSSSSEBIRPFCER /R, 5 40 — PSS75u
o —
-Switching regulator inductor FFXIE T RS R = :ig:
o 30 —
-Boost choke for PV inverter SRIE BT R g =
-Output choke for general industrial ~—RR Tl B R e Rk .
power supply 10
0
1 10 1000
DC Magenetizing Force H(Oe)
Core Loss Curves PSS26u
10000
E 1000
L
=
E
S —— 50kHz
[
g 100 —— 100kHz
()
~—— 200kHz
= 300kHz
10
100 1000 10000

Flux Density (Gauss)
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R E RS EIRAE

PUSH New Material

Core Loss (mW/cm3)

Percent Change of Permeability (%)

Core Loss Curves PSS60,75,90,125u

10000
1000
100 == 50kHz
—— 100kHz
~——— 200kHz
— 300kHz
10
100 1000 10000
Flux Density (Gauss)
PSS Permeability vs Frequency Curves
100 ¢
95
90
85 —— PSS601
—— PSS75
—— PSS90
80 i
—— PSS125p
75 - -
10 100 1000 10000
Frequency(kHz)
25

Percentage of Permeability(%)

PSS Permeability vs Temperature Curves

2 {
0
2 /}
-4 |
6 |
—— PSS26K
—— PSS60U
-8 ?
— PSS7‘5u
10 —— PSS90
—— PSS1250
12

-40 -30 -20 -10 O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Temperature(°C)
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PSS Series ( $#kfiE48 I 551 ) PSS Series ( $kfiEt8 I 551)

Dimensions(mm) Dimensions(mm)
Perm. AL . Perm. AL .
Part Number W (nH/NY) le Ae 1\ W OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max) Part Number W (H/ND le Ae \% w OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)
Before Coating ~ After Coating Before Coating ~ After Coating
PSS078060 60 25 PSS173026 26 19
PSS078075 75 31 PSS173060 60 43
PSS078090 % 37 0.704in | 0.00953in? 0.0067in* 18200cmil PS5173075 75 53 _ ) ) .
7.87x3.96x3.18 8.51x3.43x3.81 1.630in | 0.0360in? 0.0587in® 126000cmil
PSS078125 125 52 1.787cm | 0.0615cm? 0.1099cm? 0.0922cm? PSS173090 90 64 17.27%9.65x6.35 18.03x9.02x7.11
4.14cm 0.232cm? 0.961cm? 0.638cm?
PSS078147 147 62 PSS173125 125 89
PSS078160 160 66 PSS173147 147 105
PSS096060 60 25 PSS173160 160 114
PSS096075 75 32 PS$203026 26 14
P$S096090 %0 38 0.859in  0.01166in? = 0.00978in® 128200cmil 0.65x4.78x3.18 1029%4.27%3.81 PS$203060 60 32
.65%4.78%3.. .29%4.27x%3.
PSS096125 125 53 2.18cm 0.0725¢cm?* 0.1639cm* 0.1429cm? PSS203075 75 41
PSS203090 90 49 E SRR Sl el 20.32x12.70%6.35 21.08x12.07x7.11
32x12.70%6. 08x12.07x7.
pSS0%6i47 ez 52 509cm | 0.226cm? 1.151cm? 1.140cm?
PSS096160 160 68 P55203125 125 58
PSS097060 60 2 PSS203147 147 81
PSS097075 75 20 PSS203160 160 87
22902 2 9
PSS097090 90 48 0.859in | 0.01465in? = 0.01258in’ 28200¢cmil 06570 78x3.96 10290274457 PS5229026 6 £
.65X4. /83! .29%x4.27%4.
PSS097125 125 66 2.18cm 0.0945cm? 0.2060cm? 0.1429cm? PS$5229060 60 43
PS$229075 75 54
P = = PS5229090 90 65 2230 | 0.0513in? 0-1146in’ 27700emil ) eeazorxer | 236201339838
86x13.97x7. 62x13.30x8.
PS5097160 160 84 5.67cm 0.331cm? 1.877cm?® 1.410cm?
33102000 0 = PSS229125 125 90
EHGRTE = @ PSS229147 147 106
PSS229160 160 115
PS5102090 90 48 0.906in  0.01550in? 0.0140in? 32400cmil R A B —
PS5102125 125 66 238m | 0.1000cm? | 0.2380cm? 0.164cm? SO TEE ERES T B55236026 % 22
PSS236060 60 51
PS5102147 147 78
PSS236075 75 63
P55102160 160 2 2320in | 0.0610in? 0.1415in* 293800cmil
PSS236090 El) 76 23.57x14.40x8.89 24.28x13.77%9.70
PSS112026 26 11 5.88cm 0.388cm? 2.281cm? 1.490cm?
PSS236125 125 105
PSS112060 60 26
PSS236147 147 124
P$S112075 75 32
1.08in | 0.01403in? 0.01515in® 53800cmil PS$236160 160 135
PSS112090 %0 38 11.18x6.35x3.96 11.905.89x4.72
2.69cm 0.0906cm? 0.2437cm? 0.273cm? PSS$270026 26 32
PSS112125 125 53
PSS270060 60 75
PSS112147 147 63
PSS270075 75 9
PSS112160 160 68 2.500in | 0.1014in? 0.2536in 308000cmil
PS$270090 £l 113 26.92x14.73x11.18 | 27.69x14.10x11.99
PSS$127026 26 12 6.35cm 0.654cm? 4.154cm? 1.560cm?
PS$270125 125 157
PSS127060 60 27
PSS270147 147 185
PSS127075 75 34
1.229in 0.0173in? 0.0217in® 75600cmil PS$270160 160 201
PSS127090 £l 40 12.70x7.62x4.75 13.46x6.995.51
3.12cm | 0.111cm? 0.356cm? 0.383cm? PS$330026 26 28
PSS127125 125 56
PSS330060 60 61
PSS127147 147 67 T = =
3.210i 0.1042in? 0.3354in® 577600cmil
B raed el N PS$330090 % 91 it | s Sl ooy | 3302996067 3383193041161
.15cm ! cm X cm’ i cm’
Ps$166026 % 15 PSS330125 125 127
Ps$166060 &0 * PSS330147 147 150
PSS166075 75 43
PS5166090 %0 52 1619in | 0.0298in* 0.0483in® 190625emil | ¢ 64x10.16x6.35 | 17.40x0.53x7.11 — =
.64x10.. B E Lo3X /.
4.11cm 0.192cm? 0.789cm? 0.713cm? PSS330026A 26 19
PS5166125 125 72 PSS330060A 60 a3
PSS166147 147 88 PSS330075A 75 53 3.207in | 0.0732in? 0.235in* 577600cmil 33.0219.94x7.50 33.83x19.30x8.00
02x19.94x7. 83x19.30x8.
PSS166160 160 92 PSS330090A 90 64 8.147cm 0.472cm? 3.850cm? 2.930cm?
PSS330125A 125 89
PSS330147A 147 105

27 28



PSS Series ( $#kfiE48 I 551 )

Part Number

PSS3300268B
PSS3300608
PSS3300758
PSS3300908
PSS3301258
PSS3301478
PSS330026C
PSS330060C
PSS330075C
PSS330090C
PSS330125C
PSS330147C
PSS343026
PSS343060
PSS343075
PSS343090
PSS343125
PSS343147
PSS358026
PSS358060
PSS358075
PSS358090
PSS358125
PSS358147
PSS358026A
PSS358060A
PSS358075A
PSS358090A
PSS358125A
PSS358147A
PSS400026
PSS400060
PSS400075
PSS400090
PSS400125
PSS400147
PSS401026
PSS401060
PSS401075
PSS401090
PSS401125
PSS467026
PSS467060
PSS467075
PSS467090
PSS467125
PSS467147

Perm.

(V)]

26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
26
60
75
90
125
147

AL
(nH/N?)

33
77
96

115

161

191
44

102

128

153

214

253
16
38
47
57
79
93
24
56
70
84

117

138
18
43
54
64
89

105
35
81

101

121

168

198
53

122

153

183

254
59

135

169

202

281

330

le

3.207in
8.147cm

3.207in
8.147cm

3.530in
8.95cm

3.540in
8.98cm

3.532in
8.970cm

3.880in
9.84cm

9.51in
3.744cm

4.230in
10.74cm

Ae

0.1334in?
0.8607cm?

0.1771in?
1.1424cm?

0.0704in?
0.454cm?

0.1051in?
0.678cm?

0.0803in?
0.5183cm?

0.1662in?
1.072cm?

1.537in?
0.2383cm?

0.3080in?
1.990cm?

0.4279in®
7.012cm?

0.5679in*
9.307cm?

0.2485in*
4.063cm?

0.3721in*
6.088cm?

0.2837in*
4.6497cm?

0.6449in*
10.549cm?

0.9180in*
15.043cm?

1.3030in*
21.373cm?

29

577600cmil
2.930cm?

577600cmil
2.930cm?

788500cmil
4.010cm?

719100cmil
3.629cm?

719100cmil
3.629cm?

842700cmil
4.270cm?

700415¢mil
3.550cm?

842700cmil
4.270cm?

Dimensions(mm)
OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

33.02x19.94x13.59

33.02x19.94x18.03

34.29x23.37x8.89

35.81x22.35x10.46

35.81x22.35x8.00

39.88x24.13x14.48

40.13x22.08x17.00

46.74x24.13x18.03

After Coating

33.83x19.30x14.20

33.83x19.30x18.80

35.20%x22.56x9.83

36.70%21.50x11.28

36.63x21.54x8.50

40.69x23.32x15.37

40.94x21.27x17.89

47.63x23.32x18.92

PSS Series ( §kfiEts I 551)

Part Number

PSS468026
PSS468060
PSS468075
PSS468090
PSS468125
PSS468147
PSS508026
PSS508060
PSS508075
PSS508090
PSS508125
PSS508147
PSS571026
PSS571060
PSS571075
PSS571090
PSS571125
PSS$572026
PSS572060
PSS572075
PSS572090
PSS572125
PSS572147
PSS610026
PS$610060
PSS610075
PSS610090
PSS610125
PSS740026
PSS740060
PSS740075
PSS740090
PSS740125
PSS777026
PSS777060
PSS777075
PSS777090
PSS777125
PSS778026
PSS778060
PSS778075
PSS778090
PSS778125
PSS888026
PSS888060
PSS888075
PSS888090
PSS888125

Perm.

(W)

26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
26
60
75
90
125
26
60
75
90
125
26
60
75
90
125
26
60
75
90
125

AL
(nH/N?)

37
86
107
128
178
210
32
73
91
109
152
179
60
138
172
207
287
33
75
94
112
156
185
83
192
240
288
400
89
206
257
309
429
30
68
85
102
142
37
85
107
128
178

le

4.580in
11.63cm

5.013in
12.733cm

4.930in
12.50cm

5.630in
14.230cm

5.660in
14.37cm

7.24in
18.38cm

7.720in
19.61cm

7.72in
20.0cm

9.46in
24.10cm

Ae

0.2080in?
1.340cm?*

0.1922in?
1.2398cm?

0.3550in?
2.290cm?

0.2240in?
1.444cm?

0.5700in?
3.675cm?

0.781in?
5.040cm?

0.2740in?
1.770cm?

0.352in?
2.270cm?

0.284in?
1.83cm?

0.9526in®
15.584cm*

0.9633in*
15.876cm?

1.7500in*
28.600cm?

1.2610in*
20.650cm*

3.2230in*
52.810cm?

5.653in®
92.64cm?

34.770in*
2.1220cm?

2.656in*
43.531cm?

2.691in*
44.103cm?

30

1206000cmil
6.110cm?

1484000cmil
7.50cm?

1014049cmil
5.140cm?

1871000cmil
9.480cm?

1525610cmil
7.725cm?

3009310cmil
15.25cm?

3564544cmil
18.060cm?

3550000cmil
17.99cm*

600140cmil
32.92cm?

Dimensions(mm)
OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

46.74x28.70x15.24

50.8x31.75x13.46

57.15x26.39x15.24

57.15x35.56x13.97

62.00x32.60x25.00

74.1x45.3x35.0

77.80x49.23x12.70

77.80%49.23x15.9

88.90x66.00x15.90

After Coating

47.60x27.69x16.10

51.69x30.94x14.35

58.04x25.58x16.13

58.04x34.75x14.86

63.09x31.31x26.26

75.2x44.07x36.27

78.94x47.96x13.97

78.90%48.0x17.2

90.03x64.74x17.20



HHEE TS ERAE]

PUSH New Material

Toroidial Core ( IFAsEEE:
PHS Series ( SE{L#kEERIRS )

PHS Permeability Vs DC Bias Curves

FEATURES $HE 100
|
- Distributed air gap - B HSE % |
- High saturation flux density(1.2T) - BEHMBGBEE (1.2T) 80 |
- Low core loss {EIRAE |
‘Near zero magnetostriction AEREREERY ;S, 70 }
-Excellent temperature & frequency stability - RERRE MRS Z 60 ;
a |
g 5o |
APPLICATIONS WA s |
8 [
£ 40| —— PHs26
.UPS - RENERE 5 5 | —— PHS60U
- PVinverter - FRIN I RS ¢ i
- Server power supply - IR REEIR 0
- New energy vehicle - FHGRIRE 10 1
-DC charging pile - 7SR ‘
- Air conditioner - 239 0 .
1 10 100 1000
DC Magenetizing Force H(Oe)
Core Loss Curves PHS 26u
10000
=~ 1000
£
2
z
= 100
8 —— 50kHz
8
<l = 100kHz
o
© 10 ——— 200kHz
1 L
100 1000 10000

Flux Density (Gauss)

31 392
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PUSH New Material

Core Loss Curves PHS60u PHS Permeability vs Temperature Curves
10000 5 ‘
: |
R 3 {
_. 1000 =y |
& £ 5 |
=3 8
5 5 \
2 g ! |
E o K i
2 % :
8 g:a -1 l
g —— 50kHz £, ——— PHS26p
© a0 —— 100kHz ¢
——— 200kHz & —— PHs60u
" ‘
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PHS Permeability vs Frequency Curves
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PHS Series ( SE(LEIEIRIIFRTY ) PHS Series ( SEMCEEIRIRT )

P AL Dimensions(mm) Pair AL Dimensions(mm)
erm. . F .
Part Number () (nH/N?) le Ae Vv W OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max) Part Number W (nH/NY le Ae \ W OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)
Before Coating ~ After Coating Before Coating ~ After Coating
PHS127026 26 12 PHS400026 26 35
i ; i i PHS400060 60 81 880i .1662in? 0.6449in° 842700cmil
PHS127060 60 27 1.229in 0.0173in? 0.0217in? 75600cmil 12.70x7.62%4.75 13.46X6.99x5.51 3.880in 0.1662in in cmil 39.88x24.13x14.48 10.69%23.32x15.37
PHS127075 75 34 3.12cm 0.111cm? 0.356cm? 0.383cm? PHS400075 75 101 9.84cm 1.072cm? 10.549cm* 4.270cm?
PHS127090 90 40 PHS400090 90 121
PHS166026 26 15 PHS401026 26 53
" o g ¥ PHS401060 60 122 744 .2383in? 0.9180in* 700415¢mil
PHS166060 60 35 1.619in 0.0298in 0.0483in 140625cmil e Tt e 3.744in 0.2383in: in e || rhee
PHS166075 75 43 4.11cm 0.192cm? 0.789cm? 0.713cm? PHS401075 75 152 9.51em 1.537cm? 15.043cm® 3.550cm?
PHS166090 90 52 PHS401090 90 183
PHS173026 26 19 PHS467026 26 59
. in? in? i PHS467060 135 .230i .2080in? 1.3030in* 842700cmil
PHS173060 60 43 1.630in 0.0360in 0.0587in 126000cmil 17.27%0.65%6.35 18,030,027 11 60 4.230in 0.2080in in i 6740813x18.03 | 47.63%03.32x18.92
PHS173075 75 53 4.14cm 0.232cm? 0.961cm? 0.638cm? PHS467075 75 169 10.74cm 1.990cm? 21.373cm? 4.270cm?
PHS173090 90 64 PHS467090 90 202
PHS203026 26 14 PHS468026 26 37
i in? in® i PHS468060 86 580 .2080in? 0.9526in° 1206000cmil
PHS203060 60 32 2.010in 0.0350in’ 0.0704in 225600cmil TR 10T AL 60 4.580in 0.2080in in 46.74x28.70x15.24 47.60%27.69x16.13
PHS203075 75 41 5.09cm 0.226¢cm? 1.151cm?® 1.140cm? PHS468075 75 107 11.63cm 1.340cm? 15.584cm? 6.110cm?
PHS203090 90 49 PHS468090 90 128
PHS229026 26 19 PHS508026 26 32
i in? in® i PHS508060 60 73 5.020i 0.1940in? 0.9739in? 1484000cmil
PH5229060 €0 3 2.230in | 0.0513in 0.1146in 277700emil | eaong6r | 23.62x13.396.38 " " " 50.80x31.75x13.46 | 51.69x30.94x14.35
PHS229075 75 54 5.67cm 0.331cm? 1.877cm? 1.410cm? PHS508075 75 91 12.73cm 1.251cm? 15.929cm? 7.500cm?
PHS229090 90 65 PHS508090 90 109
PHS236026 26 22 PHS572026 26 33
i in? i i PHS572060 60 75 .630i .2240in? 1.2610in* 1871000cmil
EHOA360:0 & 2l el SR o 293800emil |, raoeEy | 242861377970 Gl (Rt " " 5720x35.60x14.00  58.00x34.70x14.86
PHS236075 75 63 5.88cm 0.388cm? 2.281cm? 1.490cm? PHS572075 75 94 14.30cm 1.444cm? 20.650cm? 9.480cm?
PHS236090 90 76 PHS572090 90 112
PHS270026 26 32 PHS571026 26 60
i in? in® PHS571060 60 138 4.930i .3550in? 1.7500in* 1014049cmil
PHS270060 60 75 2.500in 0.1014in 0.2536in 308000 6OIXIATILIE | 2770611061199 30in 0.3550in in S7.15%26.39x15.24 | 58.04x25.58x16.13
PHS270075 75 94 6.350cm | 0.654cm? 4.154cm? 1.560cm? PHS571075 75 172 12.50cm | 2.290cm? 28.600cm? 5.140cm?
PHS270090 90 113 PHS571090 90 207
PHS330026 26 28 PHS610026 26 83
i in? in® i PHS610060 60 192 5.660i 0.5700in? 3.2230in* 1525610cmil
PHS330060 60 61 3.210in 0.1042in 0.3354in S77600cmil x0T | 33.83x19.30x1161 in in in i e
PHS330075 75 76 8.15cm 0.672cm? 5.477cm? 2.930cm? PHS$610075 75 240 14.37cm 3.675cm? 52.810cm?® 7.725cm?
PHS330090 90 91 PHS610090 90 288
PHS343026 26 16 PHS777026 26 30
; in? in? i PHS777060 60 68 .720i .2740in? 2.1220in* 3564544cmil
PHS343060 60 38 3.530in 0.0704in 0.2485in 788500cmil 302923.378.59 25.20x22.56x0.83 7.720in 0.2740in in’ oMl | x19.23x12.70 | 78.94x47.96x13.97
PHS343075 75 a7 8.95cm 0.454cm? 4.060cm? 4.010cm? PHS777075 75 85 19.61cm 1.770cm? 34.770cm?® 18.060cm?
PHS343090 90 57 PHS777090 90 102
PHS358026 26 24 PHS778026 26 37
< in? ins i PHS778060 60 85 720i .3440in? 2.6560in* 3564544cmil
PHS358060 60 56 3.540in 0.1051in’ 0.3721in 719100cmil ARy aeGaE e OxoLis i 78 7.720in 0. in i 77.80x49.23x15.88 78.94%47.96x17.15
PHS358075 75 70 8.98cm 0.678cm? 6.088cm? 3.629cm? PHS778075 75 107 19.61cm 2.219cm? 43.523cm? 18.060cm?
PHS358090 90 84 PHS778090 90 128

35 26
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PUSH New Material

Toroidial Core ( IFHZRET: )
PSF Series ( #i£%5%1 )

PSF Permeability Vs DC Bias Curves

100
FEATURES $SE
90
- 6.5% silicon iron alloy with distributed air gap - $6.5% EESEENHIAMS 80
- High saturation flux density(1.5T) - BISIELEREL.5T) o
- Excellent DC bias performance - HENERRERE g™
- Lower loss than iron core - IRFELLER B/ Z e
- Good temperature stabilization - RFNIBEEREN 5
50
£ —— PSF26
s
& a0 ——— PSF40u
APPLICATIONS Jivi::| g PSF60U
5 30 —— PSF75u
- Server power supply - IRSSERERIR = 5 —— PSFI0Q
-UPS - e HTER IR
- Switching regulator inductor - FFRETEE 10
-INV Choke for PV Inverter - FRHEE RS 0 i i
- Output choke for general industrial power supply - — g TAVEBR4H B Rk 1 10 100 1000
- New energy vehicle - HEERISE DC Magenetizing Force H(Oe)
Core Loss Curves PSF26,40u
10000
- 1000
£
<
z
g wo —— 50kHz
o
; — 100kHz
5] —— 200kH
(&) 10 z
[
100 1000 10000

Flux Density (Gauss)

37 38
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PUSH New Material

Core Loss Curves PSF60,75,90u PSF Permeability vs Temperature Curves
10000 5
a4
3
1000 g
- z:
2 E
1
$
% 100 a0 -§
2 -
&) 3 7 —— psF26p \
@ & Y I
8 —— 50kHz £ PSF40u
g 2 ——— PSFE0W
i6 —— 100kHz 2 5 = PSF751
——— 200kHz 8 PSFI0L
-4
1 5
100 1000 10000 -40 -30 -20 -10 O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
Flux Density (Gauss) Temperature(°C)
PSF Permeability vs Frequency Curves
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PSF Series ( $k6£%F7% ) PSF Series ( $k£%5% )

Dimensions(mm) Dimensions(mm)
Perm. AL g Perm. AL .
Part Number () (nH/N?) le Ae Vv W OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max) Part Number W (H/NY le Ae V w OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)
Before Coating  After Coating Before Coating ~ After Coating
PSF078060 60 25 PSF270026 26 32
0.704in  0.00953in? 0.0067in? 18200cmil
PSF078075 75 31 ! " " ‘z 7.87x3.96x3.18 8.51x3.43x3.81 PSF270040 20 50
1.787cm 0.0615cm' 0.1099cm’ 0.0922cm’ 2.500in 0.1014in? 0.2536in? 308000cmil
PSF078090 EY 37 PSF270060 60 75 26.92x14.73x11.18 | 27.70x14.10x11.99
6.35cm 0.654cm? 4.154cm? 1.560cm?
PSF096060 60 25 PSF270075 75 9
0.859in  0.01166in? 0.0100in° 128200cmil
PSF096075 75 32 9.65%4.78x3.18 10.29%4.27x3.81 PSF270090 90 113
2.18cm 0.0725cm? 0.1639cm?® 0.1429cm?
PSF096090 %0 38 PSF330026 26 28
PSF097060 60 32 PSF330040 40 41
; in? in ; 3.210in 0.1042in? 0.3354in* 577600cmil
PSF097075 75 40 0856in | 0.01465in 0.01258in 28200cmil 9.65%4.78x3.96 10.29%4.27x4.57 PSF330060 60 61 33.02x19.94x10.67  33.83x19.30x11.61
2.18cm | 0.0945cm? 0.2060cm? 0.1429cm? 8.15cm 0.672¢m? 5.477cm? 2.930cm?
PSF097090 ED) 48 PSF330075 75 76
PSF102060 60 32 PSF330090 90 91
0.906in | 0.01550in? 0.0140in* 32400cmil
PSF102075 75 40 5 5 . 10.16x5.08x3.96 10.80%4.57x4.57 PSF330060A 60 43
2.38cm | 0.1000cm 0.2380cm 0.164cm 3.207in 0.0732in? 0.235in® 577600cmil
PSF102090 El) 48 PSF330075A 75 53 33.02x19.94x7.50 33.83x19.30x8.00
8.147cm 0.472cm? 3.850cm? 2.930cm?
PSF112026 26 11 PSF330090A %0 64
PSF112060 60 26 PSF3300608 60 77
1.08in 0.01403in? 0.01515in* 53800cmil 3.207in 0.1334in? 0.4279in 577600cmil
PSF112075 75 32 11.18x6.35%3.96 11.84x5,84x4.60 PSF3300758 75 9 33.02x19.94x1359  33.83x19.30x14.20
2.69cm | 0.0906cm? 0.2437cm? 0.273cm? 8.147cm | 0.8607cm? 7.012cm? 2.930cm?
PSF112090 El) 38 PSF3300908 %0 115
PSF127026 26 12 PSF330060C 60 102
3.207in 0.1771in? 0.5679in® 577600cmil
PSF127040 40 18 PSF330075C 75 128 ) ; ) 33.02x19.94x18.03 | 33.83x19.30x18.80
1.229in 0.0173in? 0.0217in? 75600cmil 8.147cm | 1.1424cm 9.307cm 2.930cm
PSF127060 60 27 12.70x7.62x4.75 13.46%6.99%5.51 PSF330090C 90 153
3.12cm 0.111cm? 0.356cm? 0.383cm?
PSF127075 75 34 PSF343026 26 16
PSF127090 El) 40 PSF343040 40 25
3.530in 0.0704in? 0.2485in* 788500cmil
PSF166026 26 15 PSF343060 60 38 34.29x23.37x8.89 35.20x22.56x9.83
8.95cm 0.454cm? 4.063cm? 4.010cm?
PSF166040 40 24 PSF343075 75 47
1.619in 0.0298in? 0.0483in’ 140625cmil
PSF166060 60 35 ' ! ! " 1664x10.16%6.35 17.40x9.53x7.11 PSF343090 %0 57
4.11cm 0.192cm? 0.789cm? 0.713cm?
PSF166075 75 43 PSF358026 26 24
PSF166090 ED) 52 PSF358040 40 37
3.540in 0.1051in? 0.3721in* 719100cmil
PSF173026 26 19 PSF358060 60 56 35.81x22.35x10.46 | 36.70x21.50x11.28
8.98cm 0.678cm? 6.088cm? 3.629cm?
PSF173040 40 285 PSF358075 75 70
1.630in 0.0360in? 0.0587in* 126000cmil
PSF173060 60 43 17.27%9.656.35 18.039.02x7.11 PSF358090 90 84
4.14cm 0.232cm? 0.961cm? 0.638cm?
PSF173075 75 53 PSF358060A 60 18
3.532in 0.0803in? 0.2837in? 719100cmil
PSF173090 % 64 PSF358075A 75 43 35.81x22.35%8.00 36.63x21.54x8.50
8.970cm 0.5183cm? 4.6497cm? 3.629cm?
PSF203026 26 14 PSF358090A 90 54
PSF203040 40 21 PSF400026 26 35
2.010in 0.0350in? 0.0704in 225600cmil
PSF203060 60 32 A ; X 20.32x12.70%6.35 21.08x12.07%7.11 PSF400040 40 54
5.09cm 0.226¢cm’ 1.151cm 1.140cm 3.880in 0.1662in? 0.6449in* 842700cmil
PSF203075 75 a1 PSF400060 60 81 39.88x24.13x14.48 | 40.69x23.32x15.37
9.84cm 1.072cm? 10.549¢m? 4.270cm?
PSF203090 ED) 49 PSF400075 75 101
PSF229026 26 19 PSF400090 %0 121
PSF229040 40 29 PSF401026 26 53
2.230in 0.0513in? 0.1146in° 277700cmil
PSF229060 60 43 iy oastii e e 22.86x13.97x7.62 23.62x13.39x8.38 PSF401040 40 81
-67em -331cm -877¢em -410em 3.744i 0.2383in? 0.9180in° 700415¢mil
PSF229075 75 54 PSF401060 60 122 - - - e 40.13x22.08x17.00 | 40.94x2127x17.89
9.51ecm 1.537cm? 15.043cm? 3.550cm?
PSF229090 El) 65 PSF401075 75 153
PSF236026 26 22 PSF401090 90 183
PSF236040 40 34 PSF467026 26 59
2.320in 0.0610in? 0.1415in® 293800cmil
PSF236060 60 51 A 3 Z 23.57x14.40x8.89 24.28x13.77x9.70 PSF467040 40 90
5.88cm 0.388cm’ 2.281cm 1.490cm 4.230in 0.3080in? 1.3030in* 842700cmil
PSF236075 75 63 PSF467060 60 135 46.74x24.13x18.03 | 47.63x23.32x18.92
10.74cm 1.990cm? 21.373cm?® 4.270cm?
PSF236090 £l 76 PSF467075 75 169
PSF467090 90 202

41 492



PUSH New Material

PSF Series ( $#6£%51 )

Part Number

PSF468026
PSF468040
PSF468060
PSF468075
PSF468090
PSF508026
PSF508040
PSF508060
PSF508075
PSF508090
PSF571026
PSF571040
PSF571060
PSF571075
PSF571090
PSF572026
PSF572040
PSF572060
PSF572075
PSF572090
PSF610026
PSF610040
PSF610060
PSF610075
PSF610090
PSF740026
PSF740060
PSF740075
PSF740090
PSF777026
PSF777040
PSF777060
PSF777075
PSF777090
PSF777125
PSF778026
PSF778040
PSF778060
PSF778075
PSF778090
PSF888026
PSF888060
PSF888075
PSF888090

Perm.

()]

26
40
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
125
26
40
60
75
90
26
60
75
90

AL
(nH/N?)

37
57
86
107
128
32
49
73
91
109
60
92
138
172
207
33
50
75
94
112
83
128
192
240
288
89
206
257
309
30
45
68
85
102
142
37
57
85
107
128
24
57
71
85

le

4.580in
11.63cm

5.013in
12.733cm

4.930in
12.50cm

5.630in
14.30cm

5.660in
14.37cm

7.24in
18.38cm

7.720in
19.61cm

7.720in
19.61cm

9.46in
24.1cm

Ae

0.2080in?
1.340cm*

0.1940in?
1.251cm?

0.3550in?
2.290cm?

0.2240in?
1.444cm?

0.5700in?
3.675cm?

0.781in?
5.04cm?

0.2740in*
1.770cm?

0.3440in*
2.219cm?

0.284in?
1.83cm?

0.9526in*
15.584cm?

0.9739in®
15.929cm?

1.7500in*
28.600cm?

1.2610in*
20.650cm?

3.2230in*
52.810cm*

5.653in®
92.64cm?*

2.1220in*
34.770cm?

2.6560in*
43.523cm?

2.691in?
44.103cm®

43

1206000cmil
6.110cm?

1484000cmil
7.500cm?

1014049cmil
5.140cm?

1871000cmil
9.480cm?

1525610cmil
7.725¢cm*

3009310cmil
15.25cm?

3564544cmil
18.060cm?

3564544cmil
18.060cm?

600140cmil
32.92cm?

Dimensions(mm)
OD(max)*xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

46.74x28.70x15.24

50.80x31.75x13.46

57.15x26.39x15.24

57.15x35.56x13.97

62.00x32.60x25.00

74.1x45.3x35.0

77.80%49.23x12.70

77.80%49.23x15.88

88.90x66.00x15.90

After Coating

47.60x27.69x16.13

51.69x30.94x14.35

58.04x25.58x16.13

58.04x34.75x14.86

63.09x31.31x26.26

75.2x44.07x36.27

78.94x47.96x13.97

78.94x47.96x17.15

90.03x64.74x17.20

Toroidial Core ( TR

PHS-A Series ( #kEEtRIRSY )

FEATURES

-Distributed air gap

- High saturation flux density(0.95T)

- Ultra low core loss

- Near zero magnetostriction

- Excellent temperature & frequency stability

APPLICATIONS
-Resonant inductor (<150kHz)

- PFCInductor(150~500kHz)
- Fly back Transformer

44

1S

- BENEHHRER

- BIEBB®E(0.95T)
- RBMEIRAE
AREBUREREL
RERIRE RIS E

1]
- IR <150kHz)

- PFCEBR%(150-500KHz)
- RS



R E RS EIRAE

PUSH New Material

PHS-A Permeability Vs DC Bias Curves Core Loss Curves PHS-A60u
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Core Loss Curves PHS-A19,26u PHS-A Permeability vs Frequency Curves
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PUSH New Material

PHS-A Series ( $BH4BIZERS )
parr:|l AL Dimensions(mm)
Part Number M (H/NY le Ae Vv W OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)
Before Coating ~ After Coating

PHS127019-A 19 8.7
1.229in 0.0173in? 0.0217in® 75600cmil
- -1 .J0x7.62%4., .46%6.99%5..
PHS127026-A 26 12 12.70x7.62x4.75 13.46x6.99%5.51
PHS-A Permeability vs Temperature Curves 3.12cm 0.111cm? 0.356cm? 0.383cm?
PHS127060-A 60 27
3
PHS166019-A 19 11
1.619in 0.0298in? 0.0483in* 140625cmil
. 64x10.16%6. 40x9.537.
PHS166026-A 26 15 16.64x10.16x6.35 17.40x9.53x7.11
2 4.11cm 0.192cm? 0.789cm? 0.713cm?
PHS166060-A 60 35
g PHS173019-A 19 138
Z1 1.630in 0.0360in? 0.0587in? 126000cmil
z PHS173026-A 26 19 17.279.65x6.35 18.03x9.02x7.11
g 4.14cm 0.232cm? 0.961cm? 0.638cm?
£ PHS173060-A 60 43
5
g0 — PHS203019-A 19 10
g 1 2.010i 0.0350in? 0.0704in? 225600cmil
g = —eisanp PHS203026-A 2 14 " " 3 M 2032a270x635  21.08x1207x7.11
5 5.09cm 0.226cm 1.151cm 1.140cm'
E = PHS-A26}t PHS203060-A 60 32
s PHS-AGOM. PHS229019-A 19 13.8
2 2.230i 0.0513in? 0.1146in* 277700cmil
2 PHS229026-A 26 19 " " " e 22.86x13.97%7.62 23.62x13.39x8.38
5.67cm 0.331cm? 1.877cm? 1.410cm?
PHS229060-A 60 43
-3
PHS236019-A 19 16
-40 -30 -20 -10 o 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 PHS236026.A % » 2.320in 0.0610in? 0.1415in? 293800cmil T Sa SR TRg
Temperaturel ) 2 5.88m | 0.388cm? 2.281cm? 1.490cm? S T
PHS236060-A 60 51
PHS270019-A 19 236
; . - )
PHS270026-A 2 32 2500in | 0.1014in 0-2536in 308000emil | ¢ 071473x11.18 | 27.70x14.10x11.99
6.35cm 0.654cm? 4.154cm? 1.560cm?
PHS270060-A 60 75
PHS330019-A 19 20
3.210i 0.1042in? 0.3354in? 577600cmil
PHS330026-A 26 28 " e L oM 3300x19.94%1067 | 33.83x19.30x11.61
8.15cm 0.672cm? 5.477cm? 2.930cm?
PHS330060-A 60 61
PHS343019-A 19 12
: - ,
PHS343026-A 26 16 3580in | 0.0704in 0.2485n3 788500emil 5, 0403374889 | 35.20x22.56x9.83
8.95cm 0.454cm? 4.063cm? 4.010cm?
PHS343060-A 60 38
PHS358019-A 19 17.6
: s . .
PHS358026-A 26 24 Solom |0, L0:1in 0.3724in 719100emil | 3¢ 81490 35x10.46 | 36.70x21.50x11.28
8.98cm 0.678cm? 6.088cm?* 3.629cm?
PHS358060-A 60 56
PHS400019-A 19 2556
; - - )
PHSA00026-A 2% 35 3.880in 0.1662in’ 0.6449in’ 842700cmil 39.88x24.13x14.48 40.69%23.32x15.37
9.84cm 1.072cm? 10.549¢m? 4.270cm?
PHS400060-A 60 81
PHS401019-A 19 38.7
: s e .
PHSA01026:A % 53 3.744in 0.2383in’ 0.9180in’ 700415cmil 40.13x22.08x17.00 40.94x21.27%17.89
9.51cm 1.537cm? 15.043cm? 3.550cm?
PHS401060-A 60 122
PHS467019-A 19 43
, -, - .
PHS467026-A 2% 59 4.230in 0.3080in’ 1.3030in’ 842700cmil 46.74x24.13x18.03 47.63x23.32x18.92
10.74cm 1.990cm? 21.373cm?® 4.270cm?
PHS467060-A 60 135
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PUSH New Material

Special-Shaoed Core Series

RS RT
Block Core ( HREE ) PBF 100806 -60 E Core ( EBURT
L permeability :26 ,40u ,60p
L:10mm,W:8mm,H:6mm E4321-060
- Y-S, L permeability :26 ,404 ,601
Core Series:PBF,PBS,PBH
——> Ai43mm,B:21mm
E core
Part Number L(mm) W(mm) H(mm)
Part Number A(mm) B(mm)
PBF100806 10 8 6
e PBF49.56019 49.5 60 g E6533 65 33

PBF502516 50 25 16 E4117 41 17

. PBF553012 55 30 12 4321 23 21
PBF6032.514 60 325 14
PBF655021 65 50 21
PBF65.75120 65.7 51 20
PBF663714 66 37 14

H PBF702020 70 20 20
BETLIREREEH TR,

E-Ellipse Core ( HEEIRET )
PEF 452122- 060
Cylinder Core ( ElfERET: ) > permeability :261 , 404,601
PRF 1030- 60 L:45mm,W:21mm,H:22mm

Permeability :264 ,40u 60U Core Series:PEF,PES,PEH

D:10mm,H:30mm

Core Series:PRF,PRS,PRH Part Number L(mm) W(mm) H(mm)

PEF38.547.513 385 475 13

PEF35.215.220 352 152 20

Part Number D(mm) H(mm) PEF401215.5 40 12 15.5

PEFA4517.514 45 175 1

PRF1030 0 % PEF452122 45 21 2

fRELA30 it 0 PEF502020 50 20 @

PRF2040 20 40 w PEF573510 57 35 10

20 PRF2340 23 40 | PEF59378.5 59 37 85
PRF3025 30 25 PEF663711 66 37 11

PRF3625 36 25 PEF754315.5 75 43 155

BEAUEFRESTEE, PEFsesozs 5 % z

PEF855510 85 55 10

PEF904015 %0 40 15

H PEF905515 %0 55 15

; . PEF975012 97 50 1

BERLIRE R TR,
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MEEREITAEIRAE PUSH New Material

Illustration Of Core Combination Illustration Of Core Combination

BB & BB &I

BLOCK CORE 75 3Rt BLOCK CORE 75 3RHit:
CYLINDER CORE Bt

—

BLOCK CORE 753t BLOCK CORE 77 3RE&iE:
CYLINDERCORE ElfEH&it: CYLINDER CORE Bt

g

BLOCK CORE 75 3RH#ith
ELLIPSE CORE S

-

51 59

ELLIPES CORE #[Elfz:Ex
CYLINDER CORE Bl




MEEREATAEIRAE PUSH New Material

Illustration Of Core Combination Illustration Of Core Combination

BB & BB &I

EE. EER. EQ. ERIl, CORERiS
RHOMBUS CORE Z Rzt

CYLINDER CORE El#EHEie:

RHOMBUS CORE ZERZH 5
CYLINDER CORE Bl

KCORE CIZMHEt:
CYLINDER CORE [E#HEE:
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Special Specifications Available RESQTRSHEE

El . .
s a1 wwEE WM HE BE e A onmenBeneie
IRAERIIHAMEI , RIOTLURBEFERES =R  tbNER. EQ. SEPERBME , MM SENMERARIMER TN M) | (NH/N)
Eit b, BSETLUREFREHTEE , TIOEHEIREER  SUSMENBRE. Pusheng poco kDM csc Before Coating After Coating
Sesides the specifications listed in the catalogue, we can also make products with special specifications according to PCH172026 KH068-026A CH172026 26 19
customers, requirements,such as the cores with some special shapes like E-shaped core,cylindrical core,and block core PCH172060 NPN068060 KHO68-060A CH172060 60 43
etc.the height of the toroidal core can be adjusted upon customers, requests on the basis of no modification on the PCH172125 KH068-125A CH172125 125 89 17.27x9.65x6.35 18.03x9.02x7.11
external diameter and internal diamerer.Pis don,t hesitate to contact us no matter what special requirements you have. PCH172147 CH172147 147 105
PCH172160 CH172160 160 114
PCH203026 KHO80-026A CH203026 26 14
HREARESHIRR PCH203060 NPNO80060 KHO80-060A CH203060 60 32
S R - == - " Dimensions(mm) PCH203125 KHO80-125A CH203125 125 68 20.32x12.70x6.35 21.1x12.07%7.11
W & (H/N) 0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max) PCH203147 CH203147 147 81
PuSheng POCO KDM csc Before Coating After Coating PCH203160 CH203160 160 87
PCH078026 CHO78026 26 11 PCH229026 KH090-026A CH229026 26 19
PCHO78060 CHO78060 60 25 PCH229060 NPN090060 KH090-060A CH229060 60 43
PCHO78125 CHO078125 125 52 7.87x3.96x3.18 8.51x3.43x3.81 PCH229125 KH090-125A CH229125 125 90 22.86x13.97x7.62 23.62x13.39x8.38
PCH078147 CHO78147 147 62 PCH229147 CH229147 147 106
PCH078160 CHO78160 160 66 PCH229160 CH229160 160 115
PCH096026 CH096026 26 1 PCH234026 KH092-026A CH234026 26 22
PCH096060 CHO96060 60 25 PCH234060 NPN092060 KH092-060A CH234060 60 51
PCH096125 CH096125 125 53 9.65%4.78x3.18 10.29x4.27x3.81 PCH234125 KH092-125A CH234125 125 105 23.57x14.40x8.89 24.30x13.77x9.70
PCH096147 CH096147 147 63 PCH234147 CH234147 147 124
PCH096160 CH096160 160 68 PCH234160 CH234160 160 135
PCH097026 CH097026 26 14 PCH270026 KH106-026A CH270026 26 32
PCH097060 CH097060 60 32 PCH270060 NPN106060 KH106-060A CH270060 60 75
PCH097125 CH097125 125 66 9.65x4.78x3.96 10.29x4.27x4.57 PCH270125 KH106-125A CH270125 125 157 26.92x14.73x11.18 27.70x14.10x11.99
PCH097147 CH097147 147 78 PCH270147 CH270147 147 185
PCH097160 CH097160 160 84 PCH270160 CH270160 160 201
PCH102026 CH102026 26 14 PCH330026 KH130-026A CH330026 26 28
PCH102060 CH102060 60 32 PCH330060 NPN130060 KH130-060A CH330060 60 61
PCH102125 CH102125 125 66 10.16x5.08x3.96 10.80x4.57x4.57 PCH330125 KH130-125A CH330125 125 127 33.02x19.94x10.67 33.83x19.30x11.61
PCH102147 CH102147 147 78 PCH330147 CH330147 147 150
PCH102160 CH102160 160 84 PCH330160 CH330160 160 163
PCH112026 CH112026 26 11 PCH343026 KH135-026A CH343026 26 16
PCH112060 CH112060 60 26 PCH343060 NPN135060 KH135-060A CH343060 60 38
PCH112125 CH112125 125 53 11.18%6.35x3.96 11.90%5.89x4.72 PCH343125 KH135-125A CH343125 125 79 34.29x23.37x8.89 35.20%22.60x9.83
PCH112147 CH112147 147 63 PCH343147 CH343147 147 93
PCH112160 CH112160 160 68 PCH343160 CH343160 160 101
PCH127026 KH050-026A CH127026 26 12 PCH358026 KH141-026A CH358026 26 24
PCH127060 KH050-060A CH127060 60 27 PCH358060 NPN141060 KH141-060A CH358060 60 56
PCH127125 KHO50-125A CH127125 125 56 12.70%7.62x4.75 13.46x6.99x5.51 PCH358125 KH141-125A CH358125 125 117 35.81x22.35x10.46 36.70x21.50x11.28
PCH127147 CH127147 147 67 PCH358147 CH358147 147 138
PCH127160 CH127160 160 72 PCH358160 CH358160 160 150
PCH166026 KHO65-026A CH166026 26 15 PCH400026 KH157-026A CH400026 26 35
PCH166060 KHO65-060A CH166060 60 35 PCH400060 NPN157060 KH157-060A CH400060 60 81
PCH166125 KHO65-125A CH166125 125 72 16.51x10.16x6.35 17.40x9.53x7.11 PCH400125 KH157-125A CH400125 125 | 168 39.88x24.13x14.48 40.70x23.30x15.37
PCH166147 CH166147 147 88 PCH400147 CH400147 147 198
PCH166160 CH166160 160 92 PCH400160 CH400160 160 215
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biileaE

PuSheng
PCH467026
PCH467060
PCH467125
PCH468026
PCH468060
PCH468125
PCH508026
PCH508060
PCH508125
PCH571026
PCH571060
PCH571125
PCH572026
PCH572060
PCH572125
PCH610026
PCH610060
PCH610125
PCH740026
PCH740060
PCH740125
PCH777026
PCH777060
PCH777125
PCH778026
PCH778060
PCH778125
PCH888026
PCH888060
PCH888125
PCH1016026
PCH1016060
PCH1016125
PCH1325026
PCH1325060
PCH1325125
PCH1625026
PCH1625060
PCH1625125

SR}

POCO

NPN184060

NPN185060

NPN200060

NPN226060

NPN225060

NPN250060

NPN300060

NPN306060

hE
KDM
KH184-026A
KH184-060A
KH184-125A
KH185-026A
KH185-060A
KH185-125A
KH200-026A
KH200-060A
KH200-125A
KH226-026A
KH226-060A
KH226-125A
KH225-026A
KH225-060A
KH225-125A
KH250-026A
KH250-060A
KH250-125A
KH290-026A
KH290-060A
KH290-125A
KH300-026A
KH300-060A
KH300-125A
KH301-026A
KH301-060A
KH301-125A

KH400-026A
KH400-060A
KH400-125A
KH521-026A
KH521-060A
KH521-125A

HRESATRSEE
=2 Perm. AL
M (nH/N)

CHA67026 26 59
CHA67060 60 135
CHA67125 125 281
CH468026 26 37
CH468060 60 86
CH468125 125 178
CH508026 26 32
CH508060 60 73
CH508125 125 152
CH571026 26 60
CH571060 60 138
CH571125 125 287
CH572026 26 33
CH572060 60 75
CH572125 125 156
CH610026 26 83
CH610060 60 192
CH610125 125 400
CH740026 26 89
CH740060 60 206
CH740125 125 429
CH777026 26 30
CH777060 60 68
CH777125 125 142
CH778026 26 37
CH778060 60 85
CH778125 125 178
CH888026 26 24
CH888060 60 57
CH888125 125 119
CH1016026 26 48
CH1016060 60 112
CH1016125 125 228
CH1325026 26 68
CH1325060 60 156
CH1325125 125 325
CH1625026 26 80
CH1625060 60 184
CH1625125 125 384

57

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

46.74x24.13x18.03

46.74x28.70x15.24

50.80x31.75x13.46

57.15%26.39x15.24

57.15x35.56x13.97

62.0x32.6x25.0

74.1x45.3x35.0

77.80x49.23x12.70

77.80%x49.23x15.9

88.90%66.00x15.90

101.6x57.2x16.5

132.5x78.6x25.4

165.0x88.9x25.4

After Coating

47.60x23.30x18.92

47.60x27.90x16.13

51.70x30.90x14.35

58.00%25.60x16.10

58.00x34.70x14.86

63.1x31.37x26.27

75.2x44.07x36.27

78.90x48.0x13.97

78.90x48.0x17.2

90.03x64.74x17.20

103.1x55.7x17.8

134.2x77.0x26.8

167.2x86.9x27.3

R
PuSheng
PCM078026
PCM078060
PCM078125
PCM078147
PCM078160
PCM078173
PCM078200
PCM096026
PCM096060
PCM096125
PCM096147
PCM096160
PCM096173
PCM096200
PCM097026
PCM097060
PCM097125
PCM097147
PCM097160
PCMO097173
PCM097200
PCM102026
PCM102060
PCM102125
PCM102147
PCM102160
PCM102173
PCM102200
PCM112026
PCM112060
PCM112125
PCM112147
PCM112160
PCM112173
PCM112200
PCM127026
PCM127060
PCM127125
PCM127147
PCM127160
PCM127173
PCM127200

AR

POCO

Rhix

KDM

KMO050-026A
KMO050-060A
KMO050-125A

RFES AR SHRE

28
csC
CM078026
CM078060
CM078125
CM078147
CM078160
CM078173
CM078200
CM096026
CM096060
CM096125
CM096147
CM096160
CM096173
CM096200
CM097026
CM097060
CM097125
CM097147
CM097160
CM097173
CM097200
CM102026
CM102060
CM102125
CM102147
CM102160
CM102173
CM102200
CM112026
CM112060
CM112125
CM112147
CM112160
CM112173
CM112200
CM127026
CM127060
CM127125
CM127147
CM127160
CM127173
CM127200
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Perm.

(%)

26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200
26
60
125
147
160
173
200

AL
(nH/N)

11
25
52
62
66
73
83
11
25
53
63
68
74
84
14
32
66
78
84
92
105
14
32
66
78
84
92
105
11
26
53
63
68
74
85
12
27
56
67
72
79
90

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

7.87x3.96x3.18

9.65x4.78x3.18

9.65x4.78x3.96

10.16x5.08x3.96

11.18x6.35x3.96

12.70x7.62x4.75

After Coating

8.51x3.43x3.81

10.29x4.27x3.81

10.29x4.27x4.57

10.80x4.57x4.57

11.90x5.89x4.72

13.46x6.99x5.51



il

PuSheng
PCM166026
PCM166060
PCM166125
PCM166147
PCM166160
PCM166173
PCM166200
PCM172026
PCM172060
PCM172125
PCM172147
PCM172160
PCM172173
PCM172200
PCM203026
PCM203060
PCM203125
PCM203147
PCM203160
PCM203173
PCM203200
PCM229026
PCM229060
PCM229125
PCM229147
PCM229160
PCM229173
PCM229200
PCM234026
PCM234060
PCM234125
PCM234147
PCM234160
PCM234173
PCM234200
PCM270026
PCM270060
PCM270125
PCM270147
PCM270160
PCM270173
PCM270200

ARt

POCO

Fhx
KDM
KMO065-026A
KMO065-060A
KMO065-125A

KMO068-026A
KMO068-060A
KMO068-125A

KMO080-026A
KMO080-060A
KMO080-125A

KMO090-026A
KMO090-060A
KMO090-125A

KMO092-026A
KM092-060A
KM092-125A

KM106-026A
KM106-060A
KM106-125A

PREES AR SHRE
22 Perm. AL
M | (nH/N)
Ccsc

CM166026 26 15
CM166060 60 35
CM166125 125 72
CM166147 147 88
CM166160 160 92
CM166173 173 104
CM166200 200 115
CM172026 26 19
CM172060 60 43
CM172125 125 89
CM172147 147 105
CM172160 160 114
CM172173 173 123
CM172200 200 142
CM203026 26 14
CM203060 60 32
CM203125 125 68
CM203147 147 81
CM203160 160 87
CM203173 173 96
CM203200 200 109
CM229026 26 19
CM229060 60 43
CM229125 125 90
CM229147 147 106
CM229160 160 115
CM229173 173 124
CM229200 200
CM234026 26 22
CM234060 60 51
CM234125 125 105
CM234147 147 124
CM234160 160 135
CM234173 173 146
CM234200 200 169
CM270026 26 32
CM270060 60 75
CM270125 125 157
CM270147 147 185
CM270160 160 201
CM270173 173 217
CM270200 200 251

50

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

16.51x10.16x6.35

17.27%9.65%6.35

20.32x12.70x6.35

22.86x13.97x7.62

23.57x14.40x8.89

26.92x14.73x11.18

After Coating

17.40x9.53x7.11

18.03x9.02x7.11

21.1x12.07x7.11

23.62x13.39x8.38

24.30x13.77x9.70

27.70x14.10x11.99

bileaE

PuSheng
PCM330026
PCM330060
PCM330125
PCM330147
PCM330160
PCM330173
PCM343026
PCM343060
PCM343125
PCM343147
PCM343160
PCM343173
PCM358026
PCM358060
PCM358125
PCM358147
PCM358160
PCM358173
PCM400026
PCM400060
PCM400125
PCM400147
PCM400160
PCM400173
PCM467026
PCM467060
PCM467125
PCM467147
PCM467160
PCM468026
PCM468060
PCM468125
PCM468147
PCM468160
PCM508026
PCMS508060
PCM508125
PCM508147
PCM508160
PCM571026
PCM571060
PCM571125
PCM571147
PCM571160

R}

POCO

BhE

KDM
KM130-026A
KM130-060A
KM130-125A

KM135-026A
KM135-060A
KM135-125A

KM141-026A
KM141-060A
KM141-125A

KM157-026A
KM157-060A
KM157-125A

KM184-026A
KM184-060A
KM184-125A

KM185-026A
KM185-060A
KM185-125A

KM200-026A
KM200-060A
KM200-125A

KM226-026A
KM226-060A
KM226-125A

RSIES AR SHRE

EE
Csc
CM330026
CM330060
CM330125
CM330147
CM330160
CM330173
CM343026
CM343060
CM343125
CM343147
CM343160
CM343173
CM358026
CM358060
CM358125
CM358147
CM358160
CM358173
CM400026
CM400060
CM400125
CM400147
CM400160
CM400173
CM467026
CM467060
CM467125
CM467147
CM467160
CM468026
CM468060
CM468125
CM468147
CM468160
CM508026
CM508060
CM508125
CM508147
CM508160
CM571026
CM571060
CM571125
CM571147
CM571160

Perm.

60

()

26
60
125
147
160
173
26
60
125
147
160
173
26
60
125
147
160
173
26
60
125
147
160
173
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
147
160

AL
(nH/N)

28
61
127
150
163
176
16
38
79,
93
101
109
24
56
117
138
150
162
35
81
168
198
215
233
59
135
281
330
360
37
86
178
210
228
32
73
152
179
195
60
138
287
306
333

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

33.02x19.94x10.67

34.29x23.37x8.89

35.81x22.35x10.46

39.88x24.13x14.48

46.74x24.13x18.03

46.74x28.70x15.24

50.80x31.75x13.46

57.15%26.39x15.24

After Coating

33.83x19.30x11.61

35.20%22.60x9.83

36.70%21.50x11.28

40.70%23.30x15.37

47.60x23.30x18.92

47.60x27.90x16.13

51.70x30.90x14.35

58.00x25.60x16.10



il

PuSheng
PCM572026
PCM572060
PCM572125
PCM572147
PCM572160
PCM610026
PCM610060
PCM610125
PCM740026
PCM740060
PCM740125
PCM777026
PCM777060
PCM777125
PCM778026
PCM778060
PCM778125
PCM888026
PCM888060
PCM888125

PCM1016026
PCM1016060
PCM1016125
PCM1325026
PCM1325060
PCM1325125
PCM1625026
PCM1625060
PCM1625125

R}

POCO

Fhx
KDM
KM225-026A
KM225-060A
KM225-125A

KM250-026A
KM250-060A
KM250-125A
KM290-026A
KM290-060A
KM290-125A
KM300-026A
KM300-060A
KM300-125A
KM301-026A
KM301-060A
KM301-125A

KM400-026A
KM400-060A
KM400-125A
KM521-026A
KM521-060A
KM521-125A

HRIRASARR SRR

=L
€ESC
CM572026
CM572060
CM572125
CM572147
CM572160
CM610026
CM610060
CM610125
CM740026
CM740060
CM740125
CM777026
CM777060
CM777125
CM778026
CM778060
CM778125
CM888026
CM888060
CM888125
CM1016026
CM1016060
CM1016125
CM1325026
CM1325060
CM1325125
CM1625026
CM1625060
CM1625125

Perm.

()]

26
60
125
147
160
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125
26
60
125

61

AL
(nH/N)

33
75
156
185
200
83
192
400
89
206
429
30
68
142
37
85
178
24
57
119
48
112
228
68
156
325
80
184
384

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

57.15x35.56x13.97

62.0x32.6x25.0

74.1x45.3x35.0

77.80x49.23x12.70

77.80%x49.23x15.9

88.90x66.00x15.90

101.6x57.2x16.5

132.5x78.6x25.4

165.0x88.9x25.4

After Coating

58.00x34.70x14.86

63.1x31.37x26.27

75.2x44.07%36.27

78.90x48.0x13.97

78.90x48.0x17.2

90.03x64.74x17.20

103.1x55.7x17.8

134.2x77.0x26.8

167.2x86.9x27.3

bilea =

PuSheng
PSS078060
PSS078075
PSS078090
PSS078125
PSS078147
PSS078160
PSS096060
PSS096075
PSS096090
PSS096125
PSS096147
PSS096160
PSS097060
PSS097075
PSS097090
PSS097125
PSS097147
PSS097160
PSS102060
PS5102075
PS5102090
PS5102125
PS$102147
PS5102160
PS5112026
PSS112060
PSS112075
PSS$112090
PSS112125
PSS112147
PSS112160
PS5127026
PSS127060
PSS127075
PSS127090
PSS127125
PSS127147
PSS127160
PSS166026
PSS166060
PSS166075
PS5166090
PSS166125
PSS166147
PSS166160

R}

POCO

NPS050026
NPS050060
NPS050075
NPS050090
NPS050125

NPS065026
NPS065060
NPS065075
NPS065090
NPS065125

hE

KDM

KS050-060A
KS050-075A
KS050-090A
KS050-125A

KS065-060A
KS065-075A
KS065-090A
KS065-125A

PREESR I SRERSYERR

EE

Csc
€S078060
CS078075
C€S078090
C€S078125

C€S096060
C€S096075
€S096090
€S096125

C€S097060
C€S097075
€S097090
C€S097125

5102060
(5102075
5102090
5102125

5112026
5112060
5112075
5112090
C€S112125

C€$127060
€5127075
5127090
C€S127125

C€S166060
5166075
5166090
(€S166125

Perm.

682

()

60
75
90
125
147
160
60
75
90
125
147
160
60
75
90
125
147
160
60
75
90
125
147
160
26
60
75
90
125
147
160
26
60
75
90
125
147
160
26
60
75
90
125
147
160

AL
(nH/N)

25
31
37
52
62
66
25
32
38
53
63
68
32
40
48
66
78
84
32
40
48
66
78
84
11
26
32
38
53
63
68
12
27
34
40
56
67
72
15
35
43
52
72
88
92

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

7.87x3.96x3.18

9.65x4.78x3.18

9.65x4.78x3.96

10.16x5.08x3.96

11.18x6.35x3.96

12.70x7.62x4.75

16.64x10.16x6.35

After Coating

8.51x3.43x3.81

10.29x4.27x3.81

10.29x4.27x4.57

10.80x4.57x4.57

11.90%5.89x4.72

13.46x6.99x5.51

17.40x9.53x7.11



il

PuSheng
PSS173026
PSS173060
PSS173075
PS$173090
PSS173125
PSS173147
PS5173160
PSS203026
PS5203060
PSS203075
PSS203090
PSS203125
PSS203147
PSS203160
PSS$229026
PS5229060
PSS229075
PS5229090
PSS229125
PSS229147
PSS229160
PSS236026
PS5236060
PSS236075
PSS236090
PS5236125
PSS236147
PSS236160
PSS270026
PSS270060
PSS270075
PSS270090
PSS270125
PSS270147
PSS270160
PSS330026
PS$330060
PSS330075
PSS330090
PSS330125
PSS330147
PSS$330160

$HR}

POCO
NPS068026
NPS068060
NPS068075
NPS068090
NPS068125

NPS080026
NPS080060
NPS080075
NPS080090
NPS080125

NPS090026
NPS090060
NPS090075
NPS090090
NPS090125

NPS092026
NPS092060
NPS092075
NPS092090
NPS092125

NPS106026
NPS106060
NPS106075
NPS106090
NPS106125

NPS130026
NPS130060
NPS130075
NPS130090
NPS130125

Fhx

KDM

KS068-060A
KS068-075A
KS068-090A
KS068-125A

KS080-060A
KS080-075A
KS080-090A
KS080-125A

KS090-026A
KS090-060A
KS090-075A
KS090-090A
KS090-125A

KS092-026A
KS092-060A
KS092-075A
KS092-090A
KS092-125A

KS106-026A
KS106-060A
KS106-075A
KS106-090A
KS106-125A

KS130-026A
KS130-060A
KS130-075A
KS130-090A
KS130-125A

g8

CsC

CS$172060
(5172075
5172090
CS172125

€S203060
CS203075
€5203090
€S203125

(5229026
€S$229060
CS$229075
5229090
CS229125

CS234026
€S234060
CS234075
C€S234090
CS234125

CS$270026
CS$270060
CS270075
C€S$270090
Cs$270125

CS330026
CS330060
CS$330075
CS330090
Cs330125

Perm.

()]

26
60
75
90
125
147
160
26
60
75
90
125
147
160
26
60
75
90
125
147
160
26
60
75
90
125
147
160
26
60
75
90
125
147
160
26
60
75
90
125
147
160

63

PREEER I SNERISHRR

AL

(nH/N)

19
43
53
64
89
105
114
14
32
41
49
68
81
87
19
43
54
65
90
106
115
22
51
63
76
105
124
135
32
75
94
113
157
185
201
28
61
76
91
127
150
163

0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

PuSheng
PSS330026A
PSS330060A
PSS330075A
PSS330090A
PSS330125A
PSS330147A
PSS3300268
PSS3300608
PSS330075B
PSS3300908
PSS3301258
PSS330147B
PS5330026C
PSS330060C
PSS330075C
PSS330090C
PSS330125C
PSS330147C

PSS343026
PSS343060
PSS343075
PSS343090
PSS343125
PSS343147
PSS358026
PSS$358060
PSS358075
PSS358090
PSS358125
PSS358147
PSS358026A
PSS358060A
PSS358075A
PSS358090A
PSS358125A
PSS358147A
PSS400026
PSS400060
PSS400075
PSS400090
PSS400125
PSS400147

ARt

POCO
NPS068026

NPS135026
NPS135060
NPS135075
NPS135090
NPS135125

NPS141026
NPS141060
NPS141075
NPS141090
NPS141125

NPS157026
NPS157060
NPS157075
NPS157090
NPS157125

Rhix

KDM

KS135-026A
KS135-060A
KS135-075A
KS135-090A
KS135-125A

KS141-026A
KS141-060A
KS141-075A
KS141-090A
KS141-125A

KS157-026A
KS157-060A
KS157-075A
KS157-090A
KS157-125A

g8

Csc

CS343026
CS343060
CS343075
CS343090
CS343125

CS358026
CS358060
CS358075
CS358090
CS358125

C€S400026
CS400060
CS400075
CS400090
Cs400125

Perm.

(M)

26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147
26
60
75
90
125
147

PREER I SRR SRR

AL

(nH/N)

19
43
53
64
89

105
33
77
9%

115

161

191
44

102

128

153

214

253
16
38
47
57
79
93
24
56
70
84
117
138
18
43
54
64
89
105
35
81
101
121
168
198

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max) xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating After Coating

33.02x19.94x7.50 33.83x19.30x8.00

33.02x19.94x13.59

33.83x19.30x14.20

33.02x19.94x18.03

33.83x19.30x18.80

34.29%23.37x8.89

35.20%22.56x9.83

35.81x22.35x10.46

36.70x21.50x11.28

36.63x21.54x8.50

35.81x22.35x8.00

39.88x24.13x14.48 40.69%23.32x15.37



FREEER I SRTRSHRE PREESR I HSNEBRSYRR

S o Dimensions(mm S A+ Dimensions(mm
HRTHE el ik = il P b DI HT(max) Slpa i P Es P oD man DI HT(max)
PuSheng POCO KDM csc Before Coating After Coating PuSheng POCO KDM csc Before Coating After Coating
PSS401026 NPS158026 KS158-026A 26 53 PSS777026 NPS300026 KS300-026A CS777026 26 30
PSS401060 NPS158060 KS158-060A 60 122 PSS777060 NPS300060 KS300-060A CS777060 60 68
PSS401075 NPS158075 KS158-075A 75 153 40.13%22.08x17.00 40.94%21.27%17.89 PSS777075 NPS300075 KS300-075A €S777075 75 85 27.80%49.2312.70 78.94x47.96x13.97
PSS401090 NPS158090 KS158-090A 90 183 PSS777090 NPS300090 KS300-090A CS777090 90 102
PSS401125 NPS158125 KS158-125A 125 254 PSS777125 NPS$300125 KS300-125A Cs777125 125 142
PS5467026 NPS184026 K5184-026A €5467026 26 59 PSS778026 NPS306026 KS301-026A 5778026 26 37
PSS467060 NPS184060 KS184-060A C5467060 60 135 PSS778060 NPS306060 KS301-060A CS778060 60 85
PSS467075 NPS184075 KS184-075A CS467075 75 169 TR e e PSS778075 NPS306075 KS301-075A Cs778075 75 107 77.80%49.23x15.9 78.90x48.0x17.2
PS5467090 NPS184090 K5184-090A €5467090 90 202 PSS778090 NPS306090 K5301-090A €5778090 90 128
PSS467125 NPS184125 KS184-125A C5467125 125 281 PSS778125 NPS306125 KS301-125A CS778125 125 178
PS$467147 147 330 PS5888026 5888026 26 24
PS$468026 NPS$185026 KS185-026A €5468026 26 37 PS5888060 €S888060 60 57
PSS468060 NPS185060 KS185-060A C5468060 60 86 PS5888075 5888075 75 71 8.90%66.00x15.90 0.03x64.7417.20
PS$468075 NPS185075 KS185-075A C5468075 75 107 46.70%28.70x15.24 147.60x27.68x16.10 PSS888090 5888090 90 85
PS5468090 NPS185090 KS185-090A €5468090 90 128 PS5888125 5888125 125 119
PSS468125 NPS185125 KS185-125A (5468125 125 178
PSS468147 147 210
PSS508026 NPS200026 KS200-026A (5508026 26 32
PSS508060 NPS200060 K5200-060A €S508060 60 73
PSS508075 NPS200075 K5200-075A €S508075 75 91 RS RERTS o0
PSS508090 NPS200090 KS200-090A 5508090 90 109
PSS508125 NPS200125 KS200-125A CS508125 125 152
PSS508147 147 179
PSS571026 NPS226026 KS226-026A (5571026 26 60
PSS571060 NPS226060 K$226-060A €S571060 60 138
PSs571075 NPs226075 Ks226-075A 5571075 & 172 57.15x26.39x15.24 58.04x25.58x16.13
PSS571090 NPS226090 K$226-090A €S571090 90 207
PSS571125 NPS226125 KS226-125A Cs$571125 125 287
PSS572026 NPS225026 KS225-026A Cs572026 26 33
PSS572060 NPS225060 K$225-060A €S572060 60 75
135272075 NES228075 KS225:075A SRV 5 94 57.15x35.56x13.97 58.04x34.75x14.86
PSS572090 NPS225090 KS225-090A C$572090 90 112
PSS572125 NPS225125 KS225-125A CS572125 125 156
PSS572147 147 185
PSS610026 NPS250026 KS250-026A 5610026 26 83
PSS610060 NPS$250060 KS250-060A C5610060 60 192
PSs610075 NPS250075 Ks250-075A 5610075 s 240 62.00x32.60x25.00 63.09x31.31x26.26
PSS610090 NPS$250090 K5250-090A €5610090 90 288
PSS610125 NPS250125 KS250-125A Cs610125 125 400
PSS740026 KS290-026A CS740026 26 89
PSS740060 KS290-060A CS740060 60 206
PS$740075 KS290-075A €S740075 75 257 74.1x45.3x35.0 75.2x44.07x36.27
PSS740090 KS290-090A CS740090 90 309
PSS740125 KS290-125A CS740125 125 429

65 66



il

PuSheng
PHS127026
PHS127060
PHS127075
PHS127090
PHS166026
PHS166060
PHS166075
PHS166090
PHS173026
PHS173060
PHS173075
PHS173090
PHS203026
PHS203060
PHS203075
PHS203090
PHS229026
PHS229060
PHS229075
PHS229090
PHS236026
PHS236060
PHS236075
PHS236090
PHS270026
PHS270060
PHS270075
PHS270090
PHS330026
PHS330060
PHS330075
PHS330090
PHS343026
PHS343060
PHS343075
PHS343090
PHS358026
PHS358060
PHS358075
PHS358090
PHS400026
PHS400060
PHS400075
PHS400090

AR

POCO
NPH050026
NPHO050060

NPH065026
NPH065060

NPH068026
NPH068060

NPH080026
NPHO080060

NPH090026
NPHO090060

NPH092026
NPH092060

NPH106026
NPH106060

NPH130026
NPH130060

NPH135026
NPH135060

NPH141026
NPH141060

NPH157026
NPH157060

SENHERIZ AR SIRE

Rl

KDM
KS050-026A-HF
KS050-060A-HF
KS050-075A-HF
KS050-090A-HF
KS065-026A-HF
KS065-060A-HF
KS065-075A-HF
KS065-090A-HF
KS068-026A-HF
KS068-060A-HF
KS068-075A-HF
KS068-090A-HF
KS080-026A-HF
KS080-060A-HF
KS080-075A-HF
KS080-090A-HF
KS090-026A-HF
KS090-060A-HF
KS090-075A-HF
KS090-090A-HF
KS092-026A-HF
KS092-060A-HF
KS092-075A-HF
KS092-090A-HF
KS106-026A-HF
KS106-060A-HF
KS106-075A-HF
KS106-090A-HF
KS130-026A-HF
KS130-060A-HF
KS130-075A-HF
KS130-090A-HF
KS135-026A-HF
KS135-060A-HF
KS135-075A-HF
KS135-090A-HF
KS141-026A-HF
KS141-060A-HF
KS141-075A-HF
KS141-090A-HF
KS157-026A-HF
KS157-060A-HF
KS157-075A-HF
KS157-090A-HF

28

csc
HP127026
HP127060

HP166026
HP166060

HP172026
HP172060

HP203026
HP203060

HP229026
HP229060

HP234026
HP234060

HP270026
HP270060

HP330026
HP330060

HP343026
HP343060

HP358026
HP358060

HP400026
HP400060

Perm.

(%)

26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90

67

AL
(nH/N)

12
27
34
40
15
35
43
52
19
43
53
64
14
32
41
49
19
43
54
65
22
51
63
76
32
75
94
113
28
61
76
91
16
38
47
57
24
56
70
84
35
81
101
121

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

12.70x7.62x4.75

16.64x10.16x6.35

17.27%9.65%6.35

20.32x12.70x6.35

22.86x13.97x7.62

23.57x14.40x8.89

26.92x14.73x11.18

33.02x19.94x10.67

34.29x23.37x8.89

35.81x22.35x10.46

39.88x24.13x14.48

After Coating

13.46x6.99x5.51

17.40x9.53x7.11

18.03x9.02x7.11

21.08x12.07x7.11

23.62x13.39x8.38

24.28x13.77x9.70

27.70x14.10x11.99

33.83x19.30x11.61

35.20%22.56x9.83

36.70x21.50x11.28

40.69x23.32x15.37

bilea e

PuSheng
PHS401026
PHS401060
PHS401075
PHS401090
PHS467026
PHS467060
PHS467075
PHS467090
PHS468026
PHS468060
PHS468075
PHS468090
PHS508026
PHS508060
PHS508075
PHS508090
PHS572026
PHS572060
PHS572075
PHS572090
PHS571026
PHS571060
PHS571075
PHS571090
PHS610026
PHS610060
PHS610075
PHS610090
PHS777026
PHS777060
PHS777075
PHS777090
PHS778026
PHS778060
PHS778075
PHS778090

ARt

POCO
NPH158026
NPH158060

NPH184026
NPH184060

NPH185026
NPH185060

NPH200026
NPH200060

NPH225026
NPH225060

NPH226026
NPH226060

NPH250026
NPH250060

NPH300026
NPH300060

NPH306026
NPH306060

SEREEIZ AR SIRRER

Fhx
KDM
KS158-026A-HF
KS158-060A-HF
KS158-075A-HF
KS158-090A-HF
KS184-026A-HF
KS184-060A-HF
KS184-075A-HF
KS184-090A-HF
KS185-026A-HF
KS185-060A-HF
KS185-075A-HF
KS185-090A-HF
KS200-026A-HF
KS200-060A-HF
KS200-075A-HF
KS200-090A-HF
KS225-026A-HF
KS225-060A-HF
KS225-075A-HF
KS225-090A-HF
KS226-026A-HF
KS226-060A-HF
KS226-075A-HF
KS226-090A-HF
KS250-026A-HF
KS250-060A-HF
K$250-075A-HF
KS250-090A-HF
KS300-026A-HF
KS300-060A-HF
KS300-075A-HF
KS300-090A-HF
KS301-026A-HF
KS301-060A-HF
KS301-075A-HF
KS301-090A-HF

B2

Csc

HP467026

HP468026

HP508026

HP572026

HP571026

HP610026

HP777026

HP778026

Perm.

68

(%)

26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90
26
60
75
90

AL
(nH/N)

53
122
152
183
59
135
169
202
37
86
107
128
32
73
91
109
33
75
94
112
60
138
172
207
83
192
240
288
30
68
85
102
37
85
107
128

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

40.13x22.08x17.00

46.74%24.13x18.03

46.74x28.70x15.24

50.80x31.75x13.46

57.20x35.60x14.00

57.15%26.39x15.24

62.00x32.60x25.00

77.80x49.23x12.70

77.80x49.23x15.88

After Coating

40.94x21.27x17.89

47.63x23.32x18.92

47.60x27.69x16.13

51.69x30.94x14.35

58.00x34.70x14.86

58.04x25.58x16.13

63.09x31.31x26.26

78.94x47.96x13.97

78.94x47.96x17.15



il

PuSheng
PSF078060
PSF078075
PSF078090
PSF096060
PSF096075
PSF096090
PSF097060
PSF097075
PSF097090
PSF102060
PSF102075
PSF102090
PSF112026
PSF112060
PSF112075
PSF112090
PSF127026
PSF127040
PSF127060
PSF127075
PSF127090
PSF166026
PSF166040
PSF166060
PSF166075
PSF166090
PSF173026
PSF173040
PSF173060
PSF173075
PSF173090
PSF203026
PSF203040
PSF203060
PSF203075
PSF203090
PSF229026
PSF229040
PSF229060
PSF229075
PSF229090
PSF236026
PSF236040
PSF236060
PSF236075
PSF236090

AR

POCO

NPF050026
NPF050040
NPF050060
NPF050075
NPF050090
NPF065026
NPF065040
NPF065060
NPF065075
NPF065090
NPF068026
NPF068040
NPF068060
NPF068075
NPF068090
NPF080026
NPF080040
NPF080060
NPF080075
NPF080090
NPF090026
NPF090040
NPF090060
NPF090075
NPF090090
NPF092026
NPF092040
NPF092060
NPF092075
NPF092090

Rl

KDM

KSF050-026A

KSF050-060A
KSF050-075A
KSF050-0930A
KSF065-026A

KSF065-060A
KSF065-075A
KSF065-090A
KSF068-026A

KSF068-060A
KSF068-075A
KSF068-090A
KSF080-026A

KSF080-060A
KSFO80-075A
KSFO80-090A
KSF090-026A

KSF090-060A
KSF090-075A
KSF090-090A
KSF092-026A

KSF092-060A
KSF092-075A
KSF092-090A

HiESARRSIIEE
= Perm. AL
M (nH/N)
csc
CK078060 60 25
CK078075 75 31
CK078090 90 37
CK096060 60 25
CK096075 75 32
CK096090 %0 38
CK097060 60 32
CK097075 75 40
CK097090 %0 48
CK102060 60 32
CK102075 75 40
€K102090 % 48
CK112026 26 1
CK112060 60 26
CK112075 75 32
€K112090 %0 38
CK127026 26 12
40 18
CK127060 60 27
CK127075 75 34
CK127090 %0 40
CK166026 26 15
40 24
CK166060 60 35
CK166075 75 23
CK166090 % 52
CK172026 26 19
40 285
CK172060 60 43
CK172075 75 53
CK172090 90 64
CK203026 26 14
40 21
CK203060 60 32
CK203075 75 4
CK203090 % 49
CK229026 26 19
40 29
CK229060 60 23
CK229075 75 54
CK229090 %0 65
CK234026 26 22
40 34
CK234060 60 51
CK234075 75 63
CK234090 ED) 76

69

Dimensions(mm)
OD(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

7.87x3.96x3.18

9.65%4.78x3.18

9.65x4.78x3.96

10.16x5.08x3.96

11.18x6.35x3.96

12.70x7.62x4.75

16.64x10.16x6.35

17.27x9.65x6.35

20.32x12.70x6.35

22.86x13.97x7.62

23.57x14.40x8.89

After Coating

8.51x3.43x3.81

10.29x4.27x3.81

10.29x4.27x4.57

10.80x4.57x4.57

11.84x5.84x4.60

13.46x6.99x5.51

17.40x9.53x7.11

18.03x9.02x7.11

21.08x12.07x7.11

23.62x13.39x8.38

24.28x13.77x9.70

s

PuSheng
PSF270026
PSF270040
PSF270060
PSF270075
PSF270090
PSF330026
PSF330040
PSF330060
PSF330075
PSF330090

PSF330060A
PSF330075A
PSF330090A
PSF330060B
PSF330075B
PSF3300908
PSF330060C
PSF330075C
PSF330090C
PSF343026
PSF343040
PSF343060
PSF343075
PSF343090
PSF358026
PSF358040
PSF358060
PSF358075
PSF358090
PSF358060A
PSF358075A
PSF358090A
PSF400026
PSF400040
PSF400060
PSF400075
PSF400090
PSF401026
PSF401040
PSF401060
PSF401075
PSF401090
PSF467026
PSF467040
PSF467060
PSF467075
PSF467090

R}

POCO
NPF106026
NPF106040
NPF106060
NPF106075
NPF106090
NPF130026
NPF130040
NPF130060
NPF130075
NPF130090

NPF135026
NPF135040
NPF135060
NPF135075
NPF135090
NPF141026
NPF141040
NPF141060
NPF141075
NPF141090

NPF157026
NPF157040
NPF157060
NPF157075
NPF157090
NPF158026
NPF158040
NPF158060
NPF158075
NPF158090
NPF184026
NPF184040
NPF184060
NPF184075
NPF184090

FhA
kDM
KSF106-026A

KSF106-060A
KSF106-075A
KSF106-090A
KSF130-026A

KSF130-060A
KSF130-075A
KSF130-090A

KSF135-026A

KSF135-060A
KSF135-075A
KSF135-090A
KSF141-026A

KSF141-060A
KSF141-075A
KSF141-090A

KSF157-026A

KSF157-060A
KSF157-075A
KSF157-090A
KSF158-026A

KSF158-060A
KSF158-075A
KSF158-090A
KSF184-026A

KSF184-060A
KSF184-075A
KSF184-090A

HRES AR SRR

g8
csc
CK270026

CK270060
CK270075
CK270090
CK330026

CK330060
CK330075
CK330090

CK343026

CK343060
CK343075
CK343090
CK358026

CK358060
CK358075
CK358090

CK400026

CK400060
CK400075
CK400090

CK467026

CK467060
CK467075
CK467090

70

Perm.

()]

26
40
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
60
75
90
60
75
90
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90
26
40
60
75
90

AL
(nH/N)

32
50
75
94
113
28
41
61
76
91
43
53
64
77
96
115
102
128
153
16
25
38
47
57
24
37
56
70
84
18
43
54
35
54
81
101
121
53
81
122
153
183
59
90
135
169
202

Dimensions(mm)
0D(max)xID(min)xHT(max)

Before Coating

26.92x14.73x11.18

33.02x19.94x10.67

33.02x19.94x7.50

33.02x19.94x13.59

33.02x19.94x18.03

34.29%23.37x8.89

35.81x22.35x10.46

35.81x22.35x8.00

39.88x24.13x14.48

40.13x22.08x17.00

46.74x24.13x18.03

After Coating

27.70%14.10x11.99

33.83x19.30x11.61

33.83x19.30x8.00

33.83x19.30x14.20

33.83x19.30x18.80

35.20%22.56x9.83

36.70x21.50x11.28

36.63x21.54x8.50

40.69x23.32x15.37

40.94x21.27x17.89

47.63x23.32x18.92



BRESARBSHERER PREER I ZR AR SRR

e S Mk B2 pem AL I i 4 e Rk BE  perm AL el L
PuSheng POCO KDM csc L Before Coating After Coating PuSheng POCO KDM csc (IS E Before Coating After Coating
PSF468026 NPF185026 KSF185-026A CK468026 26 37 PHS127019-A NPA050019 19 8.7
PSF468040 NPF185040 40 57 PHS127026-A NPA050026 26 12 12.70x7.62x4.75 13.46x6.99x5.51
PSF468060 NPF185060 KSF185-060A CK468060 60 86 16.74%28.70%15.24 147.60%27.69x16.13 PHS127060-A NPA050060 60 27
PSF468075 NPF185075 KSF185-075A CK468075 75 107 PHS166019-A NPA065019 19 11
PSF468090 NPF185090 KSF185-090A CK468090 90 128 PHS166026-A NPA065026 26 15 16.64x10.16%6.35 17.40%9.53x7.11
PSF508026 NPF200026 KSF200-026A CK508026 26 32 PHS166060-A NPA065060 60 35
PSF508040 NPF200040 40 49 PHS173019-A NPA068019 19 13.8
PSF508060 NPF200060 KSF200-060A CK508060 60 73 Tl Sl tonanaikiane PHS173026-A NPA068026 26 19 17.27x9.65%6.35 18.03x9.02x7.11
PSF508075 NPF200075 KSF200-075A CK508075 75 91 PHS173060-A NPA068060 60 43
PSF508090 NPF200090 KSF200-090A CK508090 90 109 PHS203019-A NPA080019 19 10
PSF571026 NPF226026 KSF226-026A CK571026 26 60 PHS203026-A NPA080026 26 14 20.32x12.70x6.35 21.08x12.07%7.11
PSF571040 NPF226040 40 92 PHS203060-A NPA080060 60 32
PSF571060 NPF226060 KSF226-060A CK571060 60 138 57.15x26.39x15.24 58.04x25.58x16.13 PHS229019-A NPAQ090019 19 13.8
PSF571075 NPF226075 KSF226-075A CK571075 75 172 PHS229026-A NPA090026 26 19 22.86x13.97x7.62 23.62x13.39x8.38
PSF571090 NPF226090 KSF226-090A CK571090 90 207 PHS229060-A NPA090060 60 43
PSF572026 NPF225026 KSF225-026A CK572026 26 33 PHS236019-A NPA092019 19 16
PSF572040 NPF225040 40 50 PHS236026-A NPA092026 26 22 23.57x14.40%8.89 24.28x13.77x9.70
PSF572060 NPF225060 KSF225-060A CK572060 60 75 e T PHS236060-A NPA092060 60 51
PSF572075 NPF225075 KSF225-075A CK572075 75 94 PHS270019-A NPA106019 19 236
PSF572090 NPF225090 KSF225-090A CK572090 90 112 PHS270026-A NPA106026 26 32 26.92x14.73x11.18 27.70x14.10x11.99
PSF610026 NPF250026 KSF250-026A CK610026 26 83 PHS270060-A NPA106060 60 75
PSF610040 NPF250040 40 128 PHS330019-A NPA130019 19 20
PSF610060 NPF250060 KSF250-060A CK610060 60 192 62.00x32.60%x25.00 63.09%31.31x26.26 PHS330026-A NPA130026 26 28 33.02x19.94x10.67 33.83x19.30x11.61
PSF610075 NPF250075 KSF250-075A CK610075 75 240 PHS330060-A NPA130060 60 61
PSF610090 NPF250090 KSF250-090A CK610090 90 288 PHS343019-A NPA135019 19 12
PSF740026 KSF290-026A CK740026 26 89 PHS343026-A NPA135026 26 16 34.29x23.37x8.89 35.20%22.56x9.83
PSF740060 KSF290-060A CK740060 60 206 PHS343060-A NPA135060 60 38
74.1x45.3x35.0 75.2x44.07x36.27

PSF740075 KSF290-075A CK740075 75 257 PHS358019-A NPA141019 19 17.6
PSF740090 KSF290-090A CK740090 90 309 PHS358026-A NPA141026 26 24 35.81x22.35x10.46 36.70x21.50x11.28
PSF777026 NPF300026 KSF300-026A CK777026 26 30 PHS358060-A NPA141060 60 56
PSF777040 NPF300040 40 45 PHS400019-A NPA157019 19 25.6
PSF777060 NPF300060 KSF300-060A CK777060 60 68 PHS400026-A NPA157026 26 35 39.88x24.13x14.48 40.69x23.32x15.37

77.80x49.23x12.70 78.94x47.96x13.97
PSF777075 NPF300075 KSF300-075A CK777075 75 85 PHS400060-A NPA157060 60 81
PSF777090 NPF300090 KSF300-090A CK777090 90 102 PHS401019-A NPA158019 19 38.7
PSF777125 125 142 PHS401026-A NPA158026 26 53 40.13x22.08x17.00 40.94x21.27x17.89
PSF778026 NPF306026 KSF301-026A CK778026 26 37 PHS401060-A NPA158060 60 122
PSF778040 NPF306040 40 57 PHS467019-A NPA184019 19 43
PSF778060 NPF306060 KSF301-060A CK778060 60 85 77.80x49.23x15.88 78.94x47.96x17.15 PHS467026-A NPA184026 26 59 46.74x24.13x18.03 47.63x23.32x18.92
PSF778075 NPF306075 KSF301-075A CK778075 75 107 PHS467060-A NPA184060 60 135
PSF778090 NPF306090 KSF301-090A CK778090 90 128
PSF888026 CK888026 26 24
PSF888060 CK888060 60 57 88.90%66.00x15.90 90.03x64.74x17.20
PSF888075 CK888075 75 71
PSF888090 CK888090 90 85
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